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Page 1 of 152 

Test Information: 

Sample No.: 2UGN-2 Test Date: 2024/12/08~2024/12/26 

Test Site: RF Test Mode: Transmitting 

Tester: Chin Qin Test Result: Pass 

Environmental Conditions: 

Temperature: 

(°C): 
25.3-25.8 

Relative Humidity: 

(%) 
52-55 

ATM Pressure: 

(kPa) 
101.1-101.7 

Test Equipment List and Details: 

Manufacturer Description Model Serial Number Calibration Date Calibration Due Date 

R&S Spectrum Analyzer FSU26 200256 2024/04/01 2025/03/31 

eastsheep Coaxial  Attenuator 2W-SMA-JK-18G 21060301 Each time N/A 

zhuoxiang Coaxial Cable SMA-178 211001 Each time N/A 

* Statement of Traceability: China Certification ICT Co., Ltd (Dongguan) attests that all calibrations have been performed, traceable to

National Primary Standards and International System of Units (SI). 
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Emission Bandwidth 
 
26dB Emission Bandwidth 
5150-5250MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Result 
(MHz) 

802.11a 

Chain 0 

5180 37.179 

5200 40.480 

5240 23.396 

Chain 1 

5180 40.520 

5200 38.861 

5240 22.677 

802.11n20 

Chain 0 

5180 40.262 

5200 46.058 

5240 24.308 

Chain 1 

5180 37.473 

5200 42.419 

5240 22.512 

802.11n40 

Chain 0 
5190 64.458 

5230 41.300 

Chain 1 
5190 49.400 

5230 40.300 

802.11ac80 
Chain 0 5210 128.753 

Chain 1 5210 118.020 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 

Chain 0 

5180 23.830 

5200 24.219 

5240 24.389 

Chain 1 

5180 23.216 

5200 22.500 

5240 22.893 

802.11ax40_RU_Full 

Chain 0 
5190 40.100 

5230 40.200 

Chain 1 
5190 40.300 

5230 40.300 

802.11ax80_RU_Full 
Chain 0 5210 81.600 

Chain 1 5210 81.400 



   Report No.:2403Z104805E-RF-00D 
 

  Page 3 of 152 

 
5250-5350MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Result 
(MHz) 

802.11a 

Chain 0 

5260 22.925 

5280 23.063 

5320 38.115 

Chain 1 

5260 22.776 

5280 22.597 

5320 37.295 

802.11n20 

Chain 0 

5260 23.972 

5280 23.657 

5320 41.459 

Chain 1 

5260 23.025 

5280 22.763 

5320 38.716 

802.11n40 

Chain 0 
5270 41.200 

5310 61.131 

Chain 1 
5270 40.500 

5310 46.900 

802.11ac80 
Chain 0 5290 128.030 

Chain 1 5290 80.800 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 

Chain 0 

5260 24.505 

5280 24.847 

5320 24.540 

Chain 1 

5260 22.352 

5280 22.440 

5320 23.160 

802.11ax40_RU_Full 

Chain 0 
5270 40.200 

5310 40.200 

Chain 1 
5270 40.200 

5310 40.200 

802.11ax80_RU_Full 
Chain 0 5290 81.600 

Chain 1 5290 81.400 

802.11ax160_RU_Full 
Chain 0 5250 164 

Chain 1 5250 164.400 
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5470-5725MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Result 
(MHz) 

802.11a 

Chain 0 

5500 37.576 

5580 23.412 

5700 29.536 

5720 22.977 

Chain 1 

5500 36.491 

5580 22.491 

5700 29.489 

5720 22.478 

802.11n20 

Chain 0 

5500 41.346 

5580 24.564 

5700 38.542 

5720 24.446 

Chain 1 

5500 37.995 

5580 23.186 

5700 37.583 

5720 22.663 

802.11n40 

Chain 0 

5510 66.457 

5550 41.300 

5670 69.255 

5710 41.400 

Chain 1 

5510 49.800 

5550 40.500 

5670 64.346 

5710 40.300 

802.11ac80 

Chain 0 

5530 128.338 

5610 81.200 

5690 81.400 

Chain 1 

5530 80.800 

5610 81 

5690 81 

802.11ax20_RU_Full Chain 0 

5500 23.850 

5580 24.146 

5700 24.493 
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Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Result 
(MHz) 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 

Chain 0 5720 23.819 

Chain 1 

5500 22.422 

5580 22.843 

5700 22.615 

5720 23.084 

802.11ax40_RU_Full 

Chain 0 

5510 40.100 

5550 40.100 

5670 40.200 

5710 40.200 

Chain 1 

5510 40.100 

5550 40.200 

5670 40.100 

5710 40.300 

802.11ax80_RU_Full 

Chain 0 

5530 81.800 

5610 81.600 

5690 81.600 

Chain 1 

5530 81.400 

5610 81.600 

5690 81.600 

802.11ax160_RU_Full 
Chain 0 5570 164.400 

Chain 1 5570 164 
 
6dB Emission Bandwidth 
5725-5850MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Result 
(MHz) 

Limit 
(MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11a 

Chain 0 

5745 16.550 0.5 Pass 

5785 16.600 0.5 Pass 

5825 16.600 0.5 Pass 

Chain 1 

5745 16.650 0.5 Pass 

5785 16.500 0.5 Pass 

5825 16.550 0.5 Pass 

802.11n20 Chain 0 

5745 17.900 0.5 Pass 

5785 17.900 0.5 Pass 

5825 17.900 0.5 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
Result 
(MHz) 

Limit 
(MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11n20 Chain 1 

5745 17.750 0.5 Pass 

5785 17.750 0.5 Pass 

5825 17.700 0.5 Pass 

802.11n40 

Chain 0 
5755 36.600 0.5 Pass 

5795 36.600 0.5 Pass 

Chain 1 
5755 36.500 0.5 Pass 

5795 36.600 0.5 Pass 

802.11ac80 
Chain 0 5775 77 0.5 Pass 

Chain 1 5775 77 0.5 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 

Chain 0 

5745 19.200 0.5 Pass 

5785 19.200 0.5 Pass 

5825 19.200 0.5 Pass 

Chain 1 

5745 19.150 0.5 Pass 

5785 19.150 0.5 Pass 

5825 19.250 0.5 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_Full 

Chain 0 
5755 38.300 0.5 Pass 

5795 38.400 0.5 Pass 

Chain 1 
5755 38.200 0.5 Pass 

5795 38.300 0.5 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_Full 
Chain 0 5775 78.400 0.5 Pass 

Chain 1 5775 78.400 0.5 Pass 
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5150-5250MHz 

802.11a_5180MHz_Chain 0 37.179MHz 802.11a_5200MHz_Chain 0 40.480MHz 

  

802.11a_5240MHz_Chain 0 23.396MHz 802.11a_5180MHz_Chain 1 40.520MHz 

  

802.11a_5200MHz_Chain 1 38.861MHz 802.11a_5240MHz_Chain 1 22.677MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.18 GHz Span 75.875 MHz7.5875 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -18.45 dBm
     5.163155750 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -2.32 dB 
    37.178750000 MHz

D1 8.244 dBm

D2 -17.756 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:40:00

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.2 GHz Span 80 MHz8 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -18.11 dBm
     5.179680000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.35 dB 
    40.480000000 MHz

D1 8.734 dBm

D2 -17.266 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:43:12

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.24 GHz Span 56.375 MHz5.6375 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.93 dBm
     5.228048500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            2.48 dB 
    23.395625000 MHz

D1 3.641 dBm

D2 -22.359 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:45:16

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.18 GHz Span 89.25 MHz8.925 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -18.60 dBm
     5.161436000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.97 dB 
    40.519500000 MHz

D1 9.332 dBm

D2 -16.668 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  19:15:54

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.2 GHz Span 80.625 MHz8.0625 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -16.51 dBm
     5.180246875 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.09 dB 
    38.861250000 MHz

D1 9.871 dBm

D2 -16.129 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  19:59:51

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.24 GHz Span 54.25 MHz5.425 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.91 dBm
     5.228770250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.68 dB 
    22.676500000 MHz

D1 4.198 dBm

D2 -21.802 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:01:44
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802.11n20_5180MHz_Chain 0 40.262MHz 802.11n20_5200MHz_Chain 0 46.058MHz 

  

802.11n20_5240MHz_Chain 0 24.308MHz 802.11n20_5180MHz_Chain 1 37.473MHz 

  

802.11n20_5200MHz_Chain 1 42.419MHz 802.11n20_5240MHz_Chain 1 22.512MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.18 GHz Span 82 MHz8.2 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -17.67 dBm
     5.162370000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.44 dB 
    40.262000000 MHz

D1 8.593 dBm

D2 -17.407 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:07:21

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.2 GHz Span 86.25 MHz8.625 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -20.30 dBm
     5.176626250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.79 dB 
    46.057500000 MHz

D1 8.684 dBm

D2 -17.316 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:09:24

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.24 GHz Span 57.875 MHz5.7875 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.09 dBm
     5.227846250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.27 dB 
    24.307500000 MHz

D1 3.663 dBm

D2 -22.337 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:12:14

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

8.575 MHz/Center 5.18 GHz Span 85.75 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -17.96 dBm
     5.163193000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.10 dB 
    37.472750000 MHz

D1 8.922 dBm

D2 -17.078 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  20:17:17

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.2 GHz Span 84.5 MHz8.45 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -16.28 dBm
     5.178790500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.58 dB 
    42.419000000 MHz

D1 9.862 dBm

D2 -16.138 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:07:06

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.24 GHz Span 56 MHz5.6 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -20.65 dBm
     5.228632000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.42 dB 
    22.512000000 MHz

D1 5.371 dBm

D2 -20.629 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:09:27
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802.11n40_5190MHz_Chain 0 64.458MHz 802.11n40_5230MHz_Chain 0 41.300MHz 

  

802.11n40_5190MHz_Chain 1 49.400MHz 802.11n40_5230MHz_Chain 1 40.300MHz 

  

802.11ac80_5210MHz_Chain 0 128.753MHz 802.11ac80_5210MHz_Chain 1 118.020MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.19 GHz Span 147.5 MHz14.75 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -20.07 dBm
     5.163892500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -2.59 dB 
    64.457500000 MHz

D1 6.442 dBm

D2 -19.558 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:40:03

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.23 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.70 dBm
     5.209400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.05 dB 
    41.300000000 MHz

D1 3.339 dBm

D2 -22.661 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:41:56

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.19 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.58 dBm
     5.164900000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.87 dB 
    49.400000000 MHz

D1 5.315 dBm

D2 -20.685 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:11:28

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.23 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -20.57 dBm
     5.209800000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.41 dB 
    40.300000000 MHz

D1 5.826 dBm

D2 -20.174 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:13:36

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.21 GHz Span 323.5 MHz32.35 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 2 MHz
VBW 10 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -20.86 dBm
     5.161151500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.38 dB 
   128.753000000 MHz

D1 6.36 dBm

D2 -19.64 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  23:04:57

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.21 GHz Span 281 MHz28.1 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 2 MHz
VBW 10 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -20.41 dBm
     5.161949000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.34 dB 
   118.020000000 MHz

D1 6.833 dBm

D2 -19.167 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:16:17
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802.11ax20_5180MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 23.830MHz 802.11ax20_5200MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 24.219MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5240MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 24.389MHz 802.11ax20_5180MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 23.216MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5200MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 22.500MHz 802.11ax20_5240MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 22.893MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.18 GHz Span 59.875 MHz5.9875 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.44 dBm
     5.168264500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            3.49 dB 
    23.830250000 MHz

D1 4.411 dBm

D2 -21.589 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  22:13:50

 A 

Att  30 dB*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5.85 MHz/Center 5.2 GHz Span 58.5 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.66 dBm
     5.187949000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.98 dB 
    24.219000000 MHz

D1 4.633 dBm

D2 -21.367 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  17:56:10

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

6.1125 MHz/Center 5.24 GHz Span 61.125 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.19 dBm
     5.227897250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.88 dB 
    24.388875000 MHz

D1 4.619 dBm

D2 -21.381 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:32:31

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5.6625 MHz/Center 5.18 GHz Span 56.625 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   3001

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.92 dBm
     5.168335250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            2.71 dB 
    23.216250000 MHz

D1 3.771 dBm

D2 -22.229 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:40:20

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5.625 MHz/Center 5.2 GHz Span 56.25 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.21 dBm
     5.188862500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.34 dB 
    22.500000000 MHz

D1 4.498 dBm

D2 -21.502 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:41:40

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5.7375 MHz/Center 5.24 GHz Span 57.375 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.67 dBm
     5.228525000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.47 dB 
    22.892625000 MHz

D1 3.855 dBm

D2 -22.145 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:43:10
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802.11ax40_5190MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 40.100MHz 802.11ax40_5230MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 40.200MHz 

  

802.11ax40_5190MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 40.300MHz 802.11ax40_5230MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 40.300MHz 

  

802.11ax80_5210MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 81.600MHz 802.11ax80_5210MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 81.400MHz 

  

 A 

Att  30 dB*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.19 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.58 dBm
     5.170000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.75 dB 
    40.100000000 MHz

D1 4.43 dBm

D2 -21.57 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:38:45

 A 

Att  30 dB*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.23 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   3001

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.98 dBm
     5.209900000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.85 dB 
    40.200000000 MHz

D1 3.285 dBm

D2 -22.715 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:40:51

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.19 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.05 dBm
     5.169900000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.12 dB 
    40.300000000 MHz

D1 3.644 dBm

D2 -22.356 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:45:17

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.23 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.41 dBm
     5.209900000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.62 dB 
    40.300000000 MHz

D1 4.01 dBm

D2 -21.99 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:46:38

 A 

Att  30 dB*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.21 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.35 dBm
     5.169200000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.91 dB 
    81.600000000 MHz

D1 3.008 dBm

D2 -22.992 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:43:04

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.21 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.09 dBm
     5.169400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.83 dB 
    81.400000000 MHz

D1 3.747 dBm

D2 -22.253 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  16:58:59
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5250-5350MHz 

802.11a_5260MHz_Chain 0 22.925MHz 802.11a_5280MHz_Chain 0 23.063MHz 

  

802.11a_5320MHz_Chain 0 38.115MHz 802.11a_5260MHz_Chain 1 22.776MHz 

  

802.11a_5280MHz_Chain 1 22.597MHz 802.11a_5320MHz_Chain 1 37.295MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.26 GHz Span 55.375 MHz5.5375 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.86 dBm
     5.248482000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.71 dB 
    22.925250000 MHz

D1 3.219 dBm

D2 -22.781 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:47:15

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.28 GHz Span 56.25 MHz5.625 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.25 dBm
     5.268525000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.88 dB 
    23.062500000 MHz

D1 4.048 dBm

D2 -21.952 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:49:31

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.32 GHz Span 77 MHz7.7 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -17.74 dBm
     5.299518000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.72 dB 
    38.115000000 MHz

D1 9.513 dBm

D2 -16.487 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:51:31

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.26 GHz Span 54.75 MHz5.475 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.88 dBm
     5.248502500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.12 dB 
    22.776000000 MHz

D1 3.975 dBm

D2 -22.025 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:19:46

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.28 GHz Span 55.25 MHz5.525 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.10 dBm
     5.268618500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.54 dB 
    22.597250000 MHz

D1 4.307 dBm

D2 -21.693 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:24:50

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.32 GHz Span 77.375 MHz7.7375 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -19.08 dBm
     5.300037250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.17 dB 
    37.294750000 MHz

D1 9.213 dBm

D2 -16.787 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:26:53
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802.11n20_5260MHz_Chain 0 23.972MHz 802.11n20_5280MHz_Chain 0 23.657MHz 

  

802.11n20_5320MHz_Chain 0 41.459MHz 802.11n20_5260MHz_Chain 1 23.025MHz 

  

802.11n20_5280MHz_Chain 1 22.763MHz 802.11n20_5320MHz_Chain 1 38.716MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.26 GHz Span 57.625 MHz5.7625 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.06 dBm
     5.247956375 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.74 dB 
    23.972000000 MHz

D1 2.928 dBm

D2 -23.072 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:14:17

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.28 GHz Span 58.125 MHz5.8125 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.74 dBm
     5.268258750 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.67 dB 
    23.656875000 MHz

D1 3.367 dBm

D2 -22.633 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:16:24

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.32 GHz Span 83.25 MHz8.325 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -20.87 dBm
     5.297439250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.89 dB 
    41.458500000 MHz

D1 7.772 dBm

D2 -18.228 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:18:26

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.26 GHz Span 55.75 MHz5.575 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.13 dBm
     5.248404000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.29 dB 
    23.024750000 MHz

D1 5.244 dBm

D2 -20.756 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:29:19

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.28 GHz Span 56.625 MHz5.6625 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.36 dBm
     5.268618375 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.75 dB 
    22.763250000 MHz

D1 4.675 dBm

D2 -21.325 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:33:11

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.32 GHz Span 82.375 MHz8.2375 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -19.37 dBm
     5.298005875 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.90 dB 
    38.716250000 MHz

D1 9.56 dBm

D2 -16.44 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:35:15
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802.11n40_5270MHz_Chain 0 41.200MHz 802.11n40_5310MHz_Chain 0 61.131MHz 

  

802.11n40_5270MHz_Chain 1 40.500MHz 802.11n40_5310MHz_Chain 1 46.900MHz 

  

802.11ac80_5290MHz_Chain 0 128.030MHz 802.11ac80_5290MHz_Chain 1 80.800MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.27 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.72 dBm
     5.249500000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.14 dB 
    41.200000000 MHz

D1 2.827 dBm

D2 -23.173 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:43:49

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.31 GHz Span 143.5 MHz14.35 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.14 dBm
     5.276564500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.02 dB 
    61.131000000 MHz

D1 6.057 dBm

D2 -19.943 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:46:21

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.27 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -20.98 dBm
     5.249700000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.21 dB 
    40.500000000 MHz

D1 5.284 dBm

D2 -20.716 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:37:24

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.31 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.25 dBm
     5.285400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.41 dB 
    46.900000000 MHz

D1 5.46 dBm

D2 -20.54 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:39:16

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.29 GHz Span 310 MHz31 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 2 MHz
VBW 10 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -20.25 dBm
     5.212500000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.40 dB 
   128.030000000 MHz

D1 5.795 dBm

D2 -20.205 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  23:07:35

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.29 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.77 dBm
     5.249600000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.20 dB 
    80.800000000 MHz

D1 3.972 dBm

D2 -22.028 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:41:36
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802.11ax160_5250MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 164MHz 802.11ax160_5250MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 164.400MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5260MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 24.505MHz 802.11ax20_5280MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 24.847MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5320MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 24.540MHz 802.11ax20_5260MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 22.352MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

40 MHz/Center 5.25 GHz Span 400 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 10 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.36 dBm
     5.168000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.00 dB 
   164.000000000 MHz

D1 2.957 dBm

D2 -23.043 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:08:32

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

40 MHz/Center 5.25 GHz Span 400 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 10 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.71 dBm
     5.168000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.01 dB 
   164.400000000 MHz

D1 3.125 dBm

D2 -22.875 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  17:09:26

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5.8625 MHz/Center 5.26 GHz Span 58.625 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.33 dBm
     5.248040500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.98 dB 
    24.505250000 MHz

D1 3.854 dBm

D2 -22.146 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:49:59

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5.725 MHz/Center 5.28 GHz Span 57.25 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   3001

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -26.62 dBm
     5.267863000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            4.45 dB 
    24.846500000 MHz

D1 3.941 dBm

D2 -22.059 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:51:37

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

6 MHz/Center 5.32 GHz Span 60 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.70 dBm
     5.307700000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.59 dB 
    24.540000000 MHz

D1 4.108 dBm

D2 -21.892 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:53:16

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5.6875 MHz/Center 5.26 GHz Span 56.875 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.83 dBm
     5.248852500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.04 dB 
    22.351875000 MHz

D1 3.774 dBm

D2 -22.226 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:48:45



   Report No.:2403Z104805E-RF-00D 
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802.11ax20_5280MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 22.440MHz 802.11ax20_5320MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 23.160MHz 

  

802.11ax40_5270MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 40.200MHz 802.11ax40_5310MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 40.200MHz 

  

802.11ax40_5270MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 40.200MHz 802.11ax40_5310MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 40.200MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5.5 MHz/Center 5.28 GHz Span 55 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.22 dBm
     5.268725000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.37 dB 
    22.440000000 MHz

D1 3.846 dBm

D2 -22.154 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:50:11

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5.6625 MHz/Center 5.32 GHz Span 56.625 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.79 dBm
     5.308505125 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.74 dB 
    23.159625000 MHz

D1 3.983 dBm

D2 -22.017 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:51:37

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.27 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.69 dBm
     5.249900000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.70 dB 
    40.200000000 MHz

D1 2.873 dBm

D2 -23.127 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:55:11

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.31 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.38 dBm
     5.289900000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.16 dB 
    40.200000000 MHz

D1 2.721 dBm

D2 -23.279 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:56:51

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.27 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.24 dBm
     5.250000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -3.52 dB 
    40.200000000 MHz

D1 3.705 dBm

D2 -22.295 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:53:08

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.31 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.14 dBm
     5.290000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.51 dB 
    40.200000000 MHz

D1 3.819 dBm

D2 -22.181 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:54:34



   Report No.:2403Z104805E-RF-00D 
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802.11ax80_5290MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 81.600MHz 802.11ax80_5290MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 81.400MHz 

  

5470-5725MHz  
802.11a_5500MHz_Chain 0 37.576MHz 802.11a_5580MHz_Chain 0 23.412MHz 

  

802.11a_5700MHz_Chain 0 29.536MHz 802.11a_5720MHz_Chain 0 22.977MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.29 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.77 dBm
     5.249200000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.81 dB 
    81.600000000 MHz

D1 2.85 dBm

D2 -23.15 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:06:33

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.29 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.81 dBm
     5.249400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.95 dB 
    81.400000000 MHz

D1 3.2 dBm

D2 -22.8 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  17:01:50

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.5 GHz Span 77 MHz7.7 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -17.51 dBm
     5.482829000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.74 dB 
    37.576000000 MHz

D1 9.782 dBm

D2 -16.218 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:53:39

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.58 GHz Span 55.875 MHz5.5875 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.57 dBm
     5.568266250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.01 dB 
    23.411625000 MHz

D1 4.574 dBm

D2 -21.426 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:55:36

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.7 GHz Span 72.75 MHz7.275 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.88 dBm
     5.683631250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.63 dB 
    29.536500000 MHz

D1 5.074 dBm

D2 -20.926 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:57:38

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.72 GHz Span 55.5 MHz5.55 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.45 dBm
     5.708345000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.63 dB 
    22.977000000 MHz

D1 5.362 dBm

D2 -20.638 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:59:47



   Report No.:2403Z104805E-RF-00D 
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802.11a_5500MHz_Chain 1 36.491MHz 802.11a_5580MHz_Chain 1 22.491MHz 

  

802.11a_5700MHz_Chain 1 29.489MHz 802.11a_5720MHz_Chain 1 22.478MHz 

  

802.11n20_5500MHz_Chain 0 41.346MHz 802.11n20_5580MHz_Chain 0 24.564MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.5 GHz Span 76.5 MHz7.65 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -19.99 dBm
     5.483093500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.28 dB 
    36.490500000 MHz

D1 7.949 dBm

D2 -18.051 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:47:16

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.58 GHz Span 55.125 MHz5.5125 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.80 dBm
     5.568754500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.04 dB 
    22.491000000 MHz

D1 2.256 dBm

D2 -23.744 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:49:15

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.7 GHz Span 71.75 MHz7.175 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.17 dBm
     5.683354000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.58 dB 
    29.489250000 MHz

D1 2.195 dBm

D2 -23.805 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:51:42

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.72 GHz Span 55.5 MHz5.55 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.76 dBm
     5.708678000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.19 dB 
    22.477500000 MHz

D1 1.869 dBm

D2 -24.131 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:53:47

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.5 GHz Span 85.25 MHz8.525 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -19.43 dBm
     5.481330250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.48 dB 
    41.346250000 MHz

D1 8.686 dBm

D2 -17.314 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:20:27

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.58 GHz Span 57.125 MHz5.7125 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.36 dBm
     5.567775250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.91 dB 
    24.563750000 MHz

D1 3.681 dBm

D2 -22.319 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:28:01



   Report No.:2403Z104805E-RF-00D 
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802.11n20_5700MHz_Chain 0 38.542MHz 802.11n20_5720MHz_Chain 0 24.446MHz 

  

802.11n20_5500MHz_Chain 1 37.995MHz 802.11n20_5580MHz_Chain 1 23.186MHz 

  

802.11n20_5700MHz_Chain 1 37.583MHz 802.11n20_5720MHz_Chain 1 22.663MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.7 GHz Span 76.625 MHz7.6625 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -20.40 dBm
     5.676629375 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.57 dB 
    38.542375000 MHz

D1 9.008 dBm

D2 -16.992 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:30:07

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.72 GHz Span 57.25 MHz5.725 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.53 dBm
     5.707691250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.51 dB 
    24.445750000 MHz

D1 4.063 dBm

D2 -21.937 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:32:12

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.5 GHz Span 83.875 MHz8.3875 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.01 dBm
     5.482554000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.28 dB 
    37.995375000 MHz

D1 7.901 dBm

D2 -18.099 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:55:56

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.58 GHz Span 57.25 MHz5.725 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.39 dBm
     5.568321000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.24 dB 
    23.186250000 MHz

D1 2.629 dBm

D2 -23.371 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:58:27

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.7 GHz Span 78.625 MHz7.8625 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.97 dBm
     5.677749125 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            3.23 dB 
    37.582750000 MHz

D1 6.568 dBm

D2 -19.432 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:00:22

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.72 GHz Span 56.375 MHz5.6375 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.61 dBm
     5.708837750 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.32 dB 
    22.662750000 MHz

D1 2.561 dBm

D2 -23.439 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:02:18



   Report No.:2403Z104805E-RF-00D 
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802.11n40_5510MHz_Chain 0 66.457MHz 802.11n40_5550MHz_Chain 0 41.300MHz 

  

802.11n40_5670MHz_Chain 0 69.255MHz 802.11n40_5710MHz_Chain 0 41.400MHz 

  

802.11n40_5510MHz_Chain 1 49.800MHz 802.11n40_5550MHz_Chain 1 40.500MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.51 GHz Span 140.5 MHz14.05 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.17 dBm
     5.482181000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            2.02 dB 
    66.456500000 MHz

D1 6.847 dBm

D2 -19.153 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:50:27

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.55 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.76 dBm
     5.529300000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.04 dB 
    41.300000000 MHz

D1 3.293 dBm

D2 -22.707 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:53:29

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.67 GHz Span 171 MHz17.1 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -20.49 dBm
     5.636142000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.14 dB 
    69.255000000 MHz

D1 7.002 dBm

D2 -18.998 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:56:04

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.71 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.24 dBm
     5.689300000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.00 dB 
    41.400000000 MHz

D1 4.239 dBm

D2 -21.761 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:57:48

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.51 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.95 dBm
     5.485600000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.55 dB 
    49.800000000 MHz

D1 3.453 dBm

D2 -22.547 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:04:32

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.55 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.88 dBm
     5.529800000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.57 dB 
    40.500000000 MHz

D1 4.14 dBm

D2 -21.86 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:06:30
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802.11n40_5670MHz_Chain 1 64.346MHz 802.11n40_5710MHz_Chain 1 40.300MHz 

  

802.11ac80_5530MHz_Chain 0 128.338MHz 802.11ac80_5610MHz_Chain 0 81.200MHz 

  

802.11ac80_5690MHz_Chain 0 81.400MHz 802.11ac80_5530MHz_Chain 1 80.800MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.67 GHz Span 135.75 MHz13.575 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.79 dBm
     5.635926750 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.25 dB 
    64.345500000 MHz

D1 4.676 dBm

D2 -21.324 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:09:03

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.71 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.41 dBm
     5.689800000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.57 dB 
    40.300000000 MHz

D1 3.308 dBm

D2 -22.692 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:12:43

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.53 GHz Span 311.5 MHz31.15 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 2 MHz
VBW 10 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.11 dBm
     5.479848500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.82 dB 
   128.338000000 MHz

D1 6.589 dBm

D2 -19.411 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  23:11:16

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.61 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.56 dBm
     5.569400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.31 dB 
    81.200000000 MHz

D1 2.689 dBm

D2 -23.311 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  23:13:03

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.69 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.24 dBm
     5.649400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.42 dB 
    81.400000000 MHz

D1 3.122 dBm

D2 -22.878 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  23:15:40

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.53 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.48 dBm
     5.489600000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.37 dB 
    80.800000000 MHz

D1 2.36 dBm

D2 -23.64 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:14:53
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802.11ac80_5610MHz_Chain 1 81MHz 802.11ac80_5690MHz_Chain 1 81MHz 

  

802.11ax160_5570MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 164.400MHz 802.11ax160_5570MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 164MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5500MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 23.850MHz 802.11ax20_5580MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 24.146MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.61 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   3001

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -26.52 dBm
     5.569400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.67 dB 
    81.000000000 MHz

D1 1.78 dBm

D2 -24.22 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:16:56

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.69 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   3001

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -28.34 dBm
     5.649400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            3.72 dB 
    81.000000000 MHz

D1 1.599 dBm

D2 -24.401 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:19:07

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

40 MHz/Center 5.57 GHz Span 400 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 10 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.93 dBm
     5.488000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -2.88 dB 
   164.400000000 MHz

D1 3.537 dBm

D2 -22.463 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:36:58

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

40 MHz/Center 5.57 GHz Span 400 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 10 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.37 dBm
     5.488000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.53 dB 
   164.000000000 MHz

D1 2.438 dBm

D2 -23.562 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  17:11:18

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5.9625 MHz/Center 5.5 GHz Span 59.625 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -20.82 dBm
     5.488313500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.28 dB 
    23.850000000 MHz

D1 5.265 dBm

D2 -20.735 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:13:52

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5.875 MHz/Center 5.58 GHz Span 58.75 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -22.43 dBm
     5.568132500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.27 dB 
    24.146250000 MHz

D1 4.371 dBm

D2 -21.629 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:15:40
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802.11ax20_5700MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 24.493MHz 802.11ax20_5720MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 23.819MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5500MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 22.422MHz 802.11ax20_5580MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 22.843MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5700MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 22.615MHz 802.11ax20_5720MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 23.084MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

6.0625 MHz/Center 5.7 GHz Span 60.625 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.65 dBm
     5.687571875 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.51 dB 
    24.492500000 MHz

D1 4.497 dBm

D2 -21.503 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:18:12

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5.925 MHz/Center 5.72 GHz Span 59.25 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -21.51 dBm
     5.708150000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -2.10 dB 
    23.818500000 MHz

D1 5.515 dBm

D2 -20.485 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:19:54

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5.55 MHz/Center 5.5 GHz Span 55.5 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.72 dBm
     5.488844500 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.45 dB 
    22.422000000 MHz

D1 2.917 dBm

D2 -23.083 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:56:17

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5.725 MHz/Center 5.58 GHz Span 57.25 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.93 dBm
     5.568836250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -4.63 dB 
    22.842750000 MHz

D1 2.179 dBm

D2 -23.821 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:57:52

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5.4625 MHz/Center 5.7 GHz Span 54.625 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.52 dBm
     5.688747250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.30 dB 
    22.614750000 MHz

D1 1.664 dBm

D2 -24.336 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:59:36

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5.5625 MHz/Center 5.72 GHz Span 55.625 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 300 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   3001

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.96 dBm
     5.708541250 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.91 dB 
    23.084375000 MHz

D1 1.621 dBm

D2 -24.379 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  20:01:04
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802.11ax40_5510MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 40.100MHz 802.11ax40_5550MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 40.100MHz 

  

802.11ax40_5670MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 40.200MHz 802.11ax40_5710MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 40.200MHz 

  

802.11ax40_5510MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 40.100MHz 802.11ax40_5550MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 40.200MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.51 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.11 dBm
     5.489900000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.03 dB 
    40.100000000 MHz

D1 2.98 dBm

D2 -23.02 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:21:41

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.55 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.03 dBm
     5.529900000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.63 dB 
    40.100000000 MHz

D1 2.949 dBm

D2 -23.051 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:23:24

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.67 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.12 dBm
     5.649900000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.46 dB 
    40.200000000 MHz

D1 3.583 dBm

D2 -22.417 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:25:04

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.71 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.56 dBm
     5.689900000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.19 dB 
    40.200000000 MHz

D1 3.506 dBm

D2 -22.494 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:26:47

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.51 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.40 dBm
     5.490000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.07 dB 
    40.100000000 MHz

D1 1.744 dBm

D2 -24.256 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  20:02:23

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.55 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.49 dBm
     5.529900000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.86 dB 
    40.200000000 MHz

D1 1.477 dBm

D2 -24.523 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  20:03:47
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802.11ax40_5670MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 40.100MHz 802.11ax40_5710MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 40.300MHz 

  

802.11ax80_5530MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 81.800MHz 802.11ax80_5610MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 81.600MHz 

  

802.11ax80_5690MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 81.600MHz 802.11ax80_5530MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 81.400MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.67 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   3001

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -26.18 dBm
     5.650000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.37 dB 
    40.100000000 MHz

D1 0.905 dBm

D2 -25.095 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  20:05:24

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.71 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 2 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   3001

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -27.82 dBm
     5.689900000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.05 dB 
    40.300000000 MHz

D1 1.05 dBm

D2 -24.95 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  20:06:55

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.53 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.90 dBm
     5.489200000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.85 dB 
    81.800000000 MHz

D1 3.606 dBm

D2 -22.394 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:28:32

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.61 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.86 dBm
     5.569200000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.32 dB 
    81.600000000 MHz

D1 3.221 dBm

D2 -22.779 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:31:46

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.69 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.30 dBm
     5.649200000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            2.68 dB 
    81.600000000 MHz

D1 3.489 dBm

D2 -22.511 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:33:40

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.53 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.16 dBm
     5.489400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.05 dB 
    81.400000000 MHz

D1 2.88 dBm

D2 -23.12 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  17:03:33
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802.11ax80_5610MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 81.600MHz 802.11ax80_5690MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 81.600MHz 

  

5725-5850MHz  
802.11a_5745MHz_Chain 0 16.550MHz 802.11a_5785MHz_Chain 0 16.600MHz 

  

802.11a_5825MHz_Chain 0 16.600MHz 802.11a_5745MHz_Chain 1 16.650MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.61 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300
1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -24.65 dBm
     5.569400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -2.75 dB 
    81.600000000 MHz

D1 1.712 dBm

D2 -24.288 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  17:05:19

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.69 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 3 MHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   3001

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -26.86 dBm
     5.649200000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.60 dB 
    81.600000000 MHz

D1 1.571 dBm

D2 -24.429 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  17:07:01

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.745 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -6.81 dBm
     5.736700000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.12 dB 
    16.550000000 MHz

D1 -0.53 dBm

D2 -6.53 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:01:18

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.785 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.70 dBm
     5.776650000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            2.93 dB 
    16.600000000 MHz

D1 -0.662 dBm

D2 -6.662 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:02:48

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.825 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -7.69 dBm
     5.816700000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.89 dB 
    16.600000000 MHz

D1 -1.086 dBm

D2 -7.086 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:04:21

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.745 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -14.78 dBm
     5.736650000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.49 dB 
    16.650000000 MHz

D1 -5.652 dBm

D2 -11.652 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:22:40
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802.11a_5785MHz_Chain 1 16.500MHz 802.11a_5825MHz_Chain 1 16.550MHz 

  

802.11n20_5745MHz_Chain 0 17.900MHz 802.11n20_5785MHz_Chain 0 17.900MHz 

  

802.11n20_5825MHz_Chain 0 17.900MHz 802.11n20_5745MHz_Chain 1 17.750MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.785 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.07 dBm
     5.776750000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.03 dB 
    16.500000000 MHz

D1 -4.827 dBm

D2 -10.827 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:24:20

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.825 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.92 dBm
     5.816750000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.57 dB 
    16.550000000 MHz

D1 -5.379 dBm

D2 -11.379 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:28:33

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.745 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.88 dBm
     5.736000000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            3.50 dB 
    17.900000000 MHz

D1 -2.224 dBm

D2 -8.224 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:33:45

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.785 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -8.32 dBm
     5.776050000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -2.57 dB 
    17.900000000 MHz

D1 -2.018 dBm

D2 -8.018 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:35:14

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.825 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.27 dBm
     5.816050000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -3.46 dB 
    17.900000000 MHz

D1 -2.391 dBm

D2 -8.391 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:36:35

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.745 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.47 dBm
     5.736100000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.55 dB 
    17.750000000 MHz

D1 -4.642 dBm

D2 -10.642 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:30:15
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802.11n20_5785MHz_Chain 1 17.750MHz 802.11n20_5825MHz_Chain 1 17.700MHz 

  

802.11n40_5755MHz_Chain 0 36.600MHz 802.11n40_5795MHz_Chain 0 36.600MHz 

  

802.11n40_5755MHz_Chain 1 36.500MHz 802.11n40_5795MHz_Chain 1 36.600MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.785 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -11.05 dBm
     5.776100000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.45 dB 
    17.750000000 MHz

D1 -4.987 dBm

D2 -10.987 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:31:48

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.825 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.52 dBm
     5.816150000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.17 dB 
    17.700000000 MHz

D1 -4.321 dBm

D2 -10.321 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:33:27

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.755 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.11 dBm
     5.736700000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.38 dB 
    36.600000000 MHz

D1 -4.946 dBm

D2 -10.946 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:59:35

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.795 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.23 dBm
     5.776700000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.10 dB 
    36.600000000 MHz

D1 -4.369 dBm

D2 -10.369 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  23:01:22

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.755 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -16.60 dBm
     5.736700000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            2.31 dB 
    36.500000000 MHz

D1 -8.061 dBm

D2 -14.061 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:36:42

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.795 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -16.60 dBm
     5.776700000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.80 dB 
    36.600000000 MHz

D1 -7.928 dBm

D2 -13.928 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:38:42
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802.11ac80_5775MHz_Chain 0 77MHz 802.11ac80_5775MHz_Chain 1 77MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5745MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 19.200MHz 802.11ax20_5785MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 19.200MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5825MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 19.200MHz 802.11ax20_5745MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 19.150MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.775 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -23.18 dBm
     5.736400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            7.19 dB 
    77.000000000 MHz

D1 -8.697 dBm

D2 -14.697 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  23:17:30

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.775 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300 1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -25.92 dBm
     5.736400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            5.00 dB 
    77.000000000 MHz

D1 -11.117 dBm

D2 -17.117 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:46:30

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.745 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -6.06 dBm
     5.735400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.38 dB 
    19.200000000 MHz

D1 0.676 dBm

D2 -5.324 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:44:18

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.785 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -7.13 dBm
     5.775400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.94 dB 
    19.200000000 MHz

D1 -0.05 dBm

D2 -6.05 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:45:37

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.825 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -5.60 dBm
     5.815400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -3.82 dB 
    19.200000000 MHz

D1 0.408 dBm

D2 -5.592 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:47:02

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.745 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.77 dBm
     5.735400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            0.61 dB 
    19.150000000 MHz

D1 -2.322 dBm

D2 -8.322 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  23:36:59
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802.11ax20_5785MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 19.150MHz 802.11ax20_5825MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 19.250MHz 

  

802.11ax40_5755MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 38.300MHz 802.11ax40_5795MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 38.400MHz 

  

802.11ax40_5755MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 38.200MHz 802.11ax40_5795MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 38.300MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.785 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -9.71 dBm
     5.775400000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            1.68 dB 
    19.150000000 MHz

D1 -1.507 dBm

D2 -7.507 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  23:38:35

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.825 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -13.80 dBm
     5.815350000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            3.63 dB 
    19.250000000 MHz

D1 -3.085 dBm

D2 -9.085 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  23:40:30

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.755 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.05 dBm
     5.735900000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -1.64 dB 
    38.300000000 MHz

D1 -3.328 dBm

D2 -9.328 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:48:38

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.795 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -10.52 dBm
     5.775800000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -2.95 dB 
    38.400000000 MHz

D1 -3.482 dBm

D2 -9.482 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:50:49

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.755 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -13.30 dBm
     5.735900000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.01 dB 
    38.200000000 MHz

D1 -7.014 dBm

D2 -13.014 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  23:42:39

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.795 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -19.47 dBm
     5.775800000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
            5.74 dB 
    38.300000000 MHz

D1 -7.243 dBm

D2 -13.243 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  23:45:23
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802.11ax80_5775MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 78.400MHz 802.11ax80_5775MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 78.400MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.775 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -12.54 dBm
     5.735800000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -0.14 dB 
    78.400000000 MHz

D1 -5.843 dBm

D2 -11.843 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:53:45

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.775 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 20 ms
*VBW 300 kHz

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   300 of   300

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
          -15.50 dBm
     5.735800000 GHz

1

Delta 1 [T1 ]
           -6.76 dB 
    78.400000000 MHz

D1 -9.478 dBm

D2 -15.478 dBm

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  23:50:21
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99% Occupied Bandwidth 
 
5150-5250MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

802.11a 

Chain 0 

5180 17.850 

5200 17.950 

5240 16.750 

Chain 1 

5180 19.900 

5200 17.850 

5240 16.700 

802.11n20 

Chain 0 

5180 18.900 

5200 19.050 

5240 17.950 

Chain 1 

5180 19.050 

5200 19.150 

5240 17.800 

802.11n40 

Chain 0 
5190 36.800 

5230 36.300 

Chain 1 
5190 36.400 

5230 36.100 

802.11ac80 
Chain 0 5210 76.800 

Chain 1 5210 76 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 

Chain 0 

5180 19.200 

5200 19.200 

5240 19.250 

Chain 1 

5180 19.100 

5200 19.100 

5240 19.050 

802.11ax40_RU_Full 

Chain 0 
5190 38 

5230 38 

Chain 1 
5190 37.900 

5230 37.900 

802.11ax80_RU_Full 
Chain 0 5210 77.600 

Chain 1 5210 77.800  
Note: 

The 99% Occupied Bandwidth have not fall into the band 5250-5350MHz, please refer to the test plots of 99% Occupied 

Bandwidth. 



   Report No.:2403Z104805E-RF-00D 
 

  Page 33 of 152 

 
5250-5350MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

802.11a 

Chain 0 

5260 16.750 

5280 16.750 

5320 17.750 

Chain 1 

5260 16.700 

5280 16.700 

5320 17.600 

802.11n20 

Chain 0 

5260 17.950 

5280 17.900 

5320 18.950 

Chain 1 

5260 17.800 

5280 17.800 

5320 18.950 

802.11n40 

Chain 0 
5270 36.300 

5310 36.900 

Chain 1 
5270 36 

5310 36.300 

802.11ac80 
Chain 0 5290 76.600 

Chain 1 5290 76 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 

Chain 0 

5260 19.250 

5280 19.250 

5320 19.250 

Chain 1 

5260 19.050 

5280 19.050 

5320 19.050 

802.11ax40_RU_Full 

Chain 0 
5270 38 

5310 37.900 

Chain 1 
5270 37.900 

5310 37.900 

802.11ax80_RU_Full 
Chain 0 5290 77.800 

Chain 1 5290 77.600 

802.11ax160_RU_Full 
Chain 0 5250 156.400 

Chain 1 5250 156.800 
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5470-5725MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

802.11a 

Chain 0 

5500 17.750 

5580 16.700 

5700 17.350 

5720 16.750 

Chain 1 

5500 17.650 

5580 16.700 

5700 17.350 

5720 16.700 

802.11n20 

Chain 0 

5500 18.850 

5580 17.950 

5700 18.550 

5720 17.900 

Chain 1 

5500 18.850 

5580 17.850 

5700 18.750 

5720 17.800 

802.11n40 

Chain 0 

5510 36.800 

5550 36.400 

5670 37 

5710 36.400 

Chain 1 

5510 36.400 

5550 36.100 

5670 36.500 

5710 36.100 

802.11ac80 

Chain 0 

5530 76.600 

5610 76 

5690 76 

Chain 1 

5530 76 

5610 76 

5690 76 

802.11ax20_RU_Full Chain 0 

5500 19.250 

5580 19.250 

5700 19.250 
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Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 

Chain 0 5720 19.200 

Chain 1 

5500 19.100 

5580 19.050 

5700 19.100 

5720 19.050 

802.11ax40_RU_Full 

Chain 0 

5510 37.900 

5550 37.900 

5670 38 

5710 38 

Chain 1 

5510 37.900 

5550 37.900 

5670 37.900 

5710 38 

802.11ax80_RU_Full 

Chain 0 

5530 77.600 

5610 77.600 

5690 77.600 

Chain 1 

5530 77.600 

5610 77.600 

5690 77.600 

802.11ax160_RU_Full 
Chain 0 5570 156.400 

Chain 1 5570 157.200 
 
5725-5850MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

802.11a 

Chain 0 

5745 17.400 

5785 16.750 

5825 16.850 

Chain 1 

5745 17.300 

5785 16.700 

5825 16.750 

802.11n20 
Chain 0 

5745 18.450 

5785 17.900 

5825 18.050 

Chain 1 5745 18.550 
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Mode Antenna 
Test Frequency 

(MHz) 
99% OBW 

(MHz) 

802.11n20 Chain 1 
5785 17.800 

5825 17.950 

802.11n40 

Chain 0 
5755 36.700 

5795 36.400 

Chain 1 
5755 36.300 

5795 36.100 

802.11ac80 
Chain 0 5775 76 

Chain 1 5775 76 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 

Chain 0 

5745 19.250 

5785 19.250 

5825 19.250 

Chain 1 

5745 19.200 

5785 19.200 

5825 19.200 

802.11ax40_RU_Full 

Chain 0 
5755 37.900 

5795 38 

Chain 1 
5755 37.900 

5795 38 

802.11ax80_RU_Full 
Chain 0 5775 77.800 

Chain 1 5775 77.600  
Note: 

The 99% Occupied Bandwidth have not fall into the band 5470-5725MHz, please refer to the test plots of 99% Occupied 

Bandwidth. 
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5150-5250MHz 

802.11a_5180MHz_Chain 0 17.850MHz 802.11a_5200MHz_Chain 0 17.950MHz 

  

802.11a_5240MHz_Chain 0 16.750MHz 802.11a_5180MHz_Chain 1 19.900MHz 

  

802.11a_5200MHz_Chain 1 17.850MHz 802.11a_5240MHz_Chain 1 16.700MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.18 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.36 dBm
     5.178950000 GHz

OBW 17.850000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -13.90 dBm
     5.171200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -15.03 dBm
     5.189050000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:40:31

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.2 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.55 dBm
     5.197750000 GHz

OBW 17.950000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -14.43 dBm
     5.191000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -13.68 dBm
     5.208950000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:43:43

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.24 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.72 dBm
     5.239200000 GHz

OBW 16.750000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -7.60 dBm
     5.231600000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.47 dBm
     5.248350000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:45:49

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.18 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.03 dBm
     5.180850000 GHz

OBW 19.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -14.91 dBm
     5.170650000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -18.22 dBm
     5.190550000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  19:16:13

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.2 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.80 dBm
     5.201050000 GHz

OBW 17.850000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -14.20 dBm
     5.191050000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -13.94 dBm
     5.208900000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:00:11

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.24 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.53 dBm
     5.240800000 GHz

OBW 16.700000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.11 dBm
     5.231650000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.53 dBm
     5.248350000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:02:04
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802.11n20_5180MHz_Chain 0 18.900MHz 802.11n20_5200MHz_Chain 0 19.050MHz 

  

802.11n20_5240MHz_Chain 0 17.950MHz 802.11n20_5180MHz_Chain 1 19.050MHz 

  

802.11n20_5200MHz_Chain 1 19.150MHz 802.11n20_5240MHz_Chain 1 17.800MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.18 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.16 dBm
     5.178950000 GHz

OBW 18.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -12.23 dBm
     5.170750000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -15.87 dBm
     5.189650000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:07:54

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.2 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.39 dBm
     5.201500000 GHz

OBW 19.050000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -13.32 dBm
     5.190450000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -14.00 dBm
     5.209500000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:09:56

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.24 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.80 dBm
     5.241450000 GHz

OBW 17.950000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -7.19 dBm
     5.231000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.62 dBm
     5.248950000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:12:47

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.18 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.35 dBm
     5.178750000 GHz

OBW 19.050000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -12.20 dBm
     5.170750000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -16.13 dBm
     5.189800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  20:15:33

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.2 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.19 dBm
     5.199400000 GHz

OBW 19.150000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -15.81 dBm
     5.190350000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -13.42 dBm
     5.209500000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:07:36

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.24 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.19 dBm
     5.240600000 GHz

OBW 17.800000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.57 dBm
     5.231100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.99 dBm
     5.248900000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:09:48



   Report No.:2403Z104805E-RF-00D 
 

  Page 39 of 152 

 
802.11n40_5190MHz_Chain 0 36.800MHz 802.11n40_5230MHz_Chain 0 36.300MHz 

  

802.11n40_5190MHz_Chain 1 36.400MHz 802.11n40_5230MHz_Chain 1 36.100MHz 

  

802.11ac80_5210MHz_Chain 0 76.800MHz 802.11ac80_5210MHz_Chain 1 76MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.19 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.35 dBm
     5.188100000 GHz

OBW 36.800000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.02 dBm
     5.171700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.89 dBm
     5.208500000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:40:43

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.23 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.51 dBm
     5.226900000 GHz

OBW 36.300000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.78 dBm
     5.211800000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.42 dBm
     5.248100000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:42:38

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.19 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            4.76 dBm
     5.187400000 GHz

OBW 36.400000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.86 dBm
     5.171800000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.42 dBm
     5.208200000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:11:57

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.23 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            5.57 dBm
     5.227600000 GHz

OBW 36.100000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.27 dBm
     5.211900000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.93 dBm
     5.248000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:14:04

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.21 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.16 dBm
     5.204600000 GHz

OBW 76.800000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.72 dBm
     5.171800000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.00 dBm
     5.248600000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  23:05:39

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.21 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.40 dBm
     5.203600000 GHz

OBW 76.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.54 dBm
     5.172000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.68 dBm
     5.248000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:16:44
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802.11ax20_5180MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 19.200MHz 802.11ax20_5200MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 19.200MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5240MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 19.250MHz 802.11ax20_5180MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 19.100MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5200MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 19.100MHz 802.11ax20_5240MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 19.050MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.18 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.67 dBm
     5.171150000 GHz

OBW 19.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.13 dBm
     5.170400000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.23 dBm
     5.189600000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  22:14:11

 A 

Att  30 dB*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.2 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.35 dBm
     5.191300000 GHz

OBW 19.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.16 dBm
     5.190450000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.47 dBm
     5.209650000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  17:56:30

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.24 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.31 dBm
     5.249200000 GHz

OBW 19.250000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.01 dBm
     5.230400000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.28 dBm
     5.249650000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:32:52

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.18 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.88 dBm
     5.181500000 GHz

OBW 19.100000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.62 dBm
     5.170500000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.84 dBm
     5.189600000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:40:40

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.2 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.97 dBm
     5.204950000 GHz

OBW 19.100000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.75 dBm
     5.190450000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.71 dBm
     5.209550000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:42:00

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.24 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.63 dBm
     5.245000000 GHz

OBW 19.050000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.00 dBm
     5.230500000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.80 dBm
     5.249550000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:43:42
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802.11ax40_5190MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 38MHz 802.11ax40_5230MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 38MHz 

  

802.11ax40_5190MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 37.900MHz 802.11ax40_5230MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 37.900MHz 

  

802.11ax80_5210MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 77.600MHz 802.11ax80_5210MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 77.800MHz 

  

 A 

Att  30 dB*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.19 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.12 dBm
     5.195800000 GHz

OBW 38.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.24 dBm
     5.171000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            0.57 dBm
     5.209000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:39:14

 A 

Att  30 dB*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.23 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.65 dBm
     5.228300000 GHz

OBW 38.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -0.00 dBm
     5.211000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -0.27 dBm
     5.249000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:41:19

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.19 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.58 dBm
     5.196700000 GHz

OBW 37.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.00 dBm
     5.171100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -0.22 dBm
     5.209000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:45:47

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.23 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.70 dBm
     5.216000000 GHz

OBW 37.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            1.07 dBm
     5.211100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -0.76 dBm
     5.249000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:47:06

 A 

Att  30 dB*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.21 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            4.05 dBm
     5.208000000 GHz

OBW 77.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.06 dBm
     5.171200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.48 dBm
     5.248800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:43:33

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.21 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.72 dBm
     5.247600000 GHz

OBW 77.800000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            0.32 dBm
     5.171200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -0.42 dBm
     5.249000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  16:59:29



   Report No.:2403Z104805E-RF-00D 
 

  Page 42 of 152 

 
5250-5350MHz 

802.11a_5260MHz_Chain 0 16.750MHz 802.11a_5280MHz_Chain 0 16.750MHz 

  

802.11a_5320MHz_Chain 0 17.750MHz 802.11a_5260MHz_Chain 1 16.700MHz 

  

802.11a_5280MHz_Chain 1 16.700MHz 802.11a_5320MHz_Chain 1 17.600MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.26 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.79 dBm
     5.258950000 GHz

OBW 16.750000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -7.28 dBm
     5.251650000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -7.24 dBm
     5.268400000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:47:47

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.28 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.36 dBm
     5.277900000 GHz

OBW 16.750000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.05 dBm
     5.271650000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -7.37 dBm
     5.288400000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:50:02

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.32 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.93 dBm
     5.320800000 GHz

OBW 17.750000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -14.16 dBm
     5.310950000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -11.33 dBm
     5.328700000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:52:03

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.26 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.96 dBm
     5.261500000 GHz

OBW 16.700000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.98 dBm
     5.251650000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.52 dBm
     5.268350000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:20:06

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.28 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.10 dBm
     5.277700000 GHz

OBW 16.700000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.83 dBm
     5.271650000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.84 dBm
     5.288350000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:25:10

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.32 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.70 dBm
     5.319200000 GHz

OBW 17.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -15.38 dBm
     5.311050000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -11.68 dBm
     5.328650000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:27:13
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802.11n20_5260MHz_Chain 0 17.950MHz 802.11n20_5280MHz_Chain 0 17.900MHz 

  

802.11n20_5320MHz_Chain 0 18.950MHz 802.11n20_5260MHz_Chain 1 17.800MHz 

  

802.11n20_5280MHz_Chain 1 17.800MHz 802.11n20_5320MHz_Chain 1 18.950MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.26 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.47 dBm
     5.259150000 GHz

OBW 17.950000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -7.27 dBm
     5.251050000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -7.87 dBm
     5.269000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:14:49

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.28 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.97 dBm
     5.280900000 GHz

OBW 17.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -7.18 dBm
     5.271050000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.57 dBm
     5.288950000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:16:55

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.32 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.13 dBm
     5.319200000 GHz

OBW 18.950000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -16.12 dBm
     5.310300000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -12.52 dBm
     5.329250000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:18:57

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.26 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.84 dBm
     5.259350000 GHz

OBW 17.800000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.67 dBm
     5.251100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.86 dBm
     5.268900000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:29:39

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.28 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.95 dBm
     5.280650000 GHz

OBW 17.800000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.88 dBm
     5.271100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.24 dBm
     5.288900000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:33:31

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.32 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.77 dBm
     5.320650000 GHz

OBW 18.950000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -16.84 dBm
     5.310300000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -12.16 dBm
     5.329250000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:35:36
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802.11n40_5270MHz_Chain 0 36.300MHz 802.11n40_5310MHz_Chain 0 36.900MHz 

  

802.11n40_5270MHz_Chain 1 36MHz 802.11n40_5310MHz_Chain 1 36.300MHz 

  

802.11ac80_5290MHz_Chain 0 76.600MHz 802.11ac80_5290MHz_Chain 1 76MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.27 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.56 dBm
     5.274800000 GHz

OBW 36.300000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.10 dBm
     5.251900000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.47 dBm
     5.288200000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:44:29

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.31 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.16 dBm
     5.308000000 GHz

OBW 36.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -7.08 dBm
     5.291500000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.02 dBm
     5.328400000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:47:02

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.27 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            5.12 dBm
     5.271800000 GHz

OBW 36.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.51 dBm
     5.252000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.68 dBm
     5.288000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:37:51

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.31 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            4.64 dBm
     5.308200000 GHz

OBW 36.300000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.26 dBm
     5.291800000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.69 dBm
     5.328100000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:39:44

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.29 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.79 dBm
     5.307800000 GHz

OBW 76.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.27 dBm
     5.251400000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.67 dBm
     5.328000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  23:08:17

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.29 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.32 dBm
     5.304800000 GHz

OBW 76.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -0.83 dBm
     5.252000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -0.80 dBm
     5.328000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:42:04
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802.11ax160_5250MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 156.400MHz 802.11ax160_5250MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 156.800MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5260MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 19.250MHz 802.11ax20_5280MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 19.250MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5320MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 19.250MHz 802.11ax20_5260MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 19.050MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

40 MHz/Center 5.25 GHz Span 400 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 2 MHz
VBW 10 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.08 dBm
     5.280400000 GHz

OBW156.400000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.14 dBm
     5.172000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.41 dBm
     5.328400000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:09:00

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

40 MHz/Center 5.25 GHz Span 400 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 2 MHz
VBW 10 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.71 dBm
     5.185600000 GHz

OBW156.800000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.45 dBm
     5.171200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.48 dBm
     5.328000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  17:09:55

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.26 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.68 dBm
     5.251650000 GHz

OBW 19.250000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.05 dBm
     5.250400000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.39 dBm
     5.269650000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:50:19

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.28 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.35 dBm
     5.288100000 GHz

OBW 19.250000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.23 dBm
     5.270400000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.44 dBm
     5.289650000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:51:57

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.32 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.80 dBm
     5.311100000 GHz

OBW 19.250000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.34 dBm
     5.310400000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.78 dBm
     5.329650000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:53:36

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.26 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.50 dBm
     5.264650000 GHz

OBW 19.050000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.66 dBm
     5.250500000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.13 dBm
     5.269550000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:49:04
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802.11ax20_5280MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 19.050MHz 802.11ax20_5320MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 19.050MHz 

  

802.11ax40_5270MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 38MHz 802.11ax40_5310MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 37.900MHz 

  

802.11ax40_5270MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 37.900MHz 802.11ax40_5310MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 37.900MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.28 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.59 dBm
     5.271000000 GHz

OBW 19.050000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.64 dBm
     5.270500000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.48 dBm
     5.289550000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:50:33

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.32 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.86 dBm
     5.325050000 GHz

OBW 19.050000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.22 dBm
     5.310500000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.84 dBm
     5.329550000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:51:57

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.27 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.96 dBm
     5.280000000 GHz

OBW 38.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.22 dBm
     5.251000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -0.67 dBm
     5.289000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:55:38

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.31 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.73 dBm
     5.301600000 GHz

OBW 37.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.43 dBm
     5.291100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.58 dBm
     5.329000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  18:57:19

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.27 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.20 dBm
     5.263400000 GHz

OBW 37.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            2.00 dBm
     5.251100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            1.08 dBm
     5.289000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:53:36

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.31 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.31 dBm
     5.316900000 GHz

OBW 37.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.21 dBm
     5.291100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.09 dBm
     5.329000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:55:02
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802.11ax80_5290MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 77.800MHz 802.11ax80_5290MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 77.600MHz 

  

5470-5725MHz  
802.11a_5500MHz_Chain 0 17.750MHz 802.11a_5580MHz_Chain 0 16.700MHz 

  

802.11a_5700MHz_Chain 0 17.350MHz 802.11a_5720MHz_Chain 0 16.750MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.29 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.31 dBm
     5.263400000 GHz

OBW 77.800000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.27 dBm
     5.251200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.84 dBm
     5.329000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:07:01

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.29 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.97 dBm
     5.322600000 GHz

OBW 77.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            0.94 dBm
     5.251200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -0.64 dBm
     5.328800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  17:02:19

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.5 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.91 dBm
     5.499150000 GHz

OBW 17.750000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -12.67 dBm
     5.491250000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -14.13 dBm
     5.509000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:54:10

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.58 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.99 dBm
     5.579200000 GHz

OBW 16.700000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.66 dBm
     5.571650000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.87 dBm
     5.588350000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:56:08

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.7 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.16 dBm
     5.700850000 GHz

OBW 17.350000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -12.64 dBm
     5.691100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -7.16 dBm
     5.708450000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  21:58:09

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.72 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.64 dBm
     5.719200000 GHz

OBW 16.750000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.15 dBm
     5.711600000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.75 dBm
     5.728350000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:00:19
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802.11a_5500MHz_Chain 1 17.650MHz 802.11a_5580MHz_Chain 1 16.700MHz 

  

802.11a_5700MHz_Chain 1 17.350MHz 802.11a_5720MHz_Chain 1 16.700MHz 

  

802.11n20_5500MHz_Chain 0 18.850MHz 802.11n20_5580MHz_Chain 0 17.950MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.5 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.17 dBm
     5.500650000 GHz

OBW 17.650000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -13.10 dBm
     5.491300000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -16.62 dBm
     5.508950000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:47:38

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.58 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.10 dBm
     5.582300000 GHz

OBW 16.700000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -7.93 dBm
     5.571650000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -8.57 dBm
     5.588350000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:49:35

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.7 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.23 dBm
     5.701450000 GHz

OBW 17.350000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -15.89 dBm
     5.691150000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -10.02 dBm
     5.708500000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:52:02

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.72 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -0.19 dBm
     5.721650000 GHz

OBW 16.700000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -8.88 dBm
     5.711650000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -8.58 dBm
     5.728350000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:54:07

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.5 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.01 dBm
     5.501450000 GHz

OBW 18.850000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -11.66 dBm
     5.490750000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -14.45 dBm
     5.509600000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:20:59

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.58 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.68 dBm
     5.580900000 GHz

OBW 17.950000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.82 dBm
     5.571000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.68 dBm
     5.588950000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:28:33
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802.11n20_5700MHz_Chain 0 18.550MHz 802.11n20_5720MHz_Chain 0 17.900MHz 

  

802.11n20_5500MHz_Chain 1 18.850MHz 802.11n20_5580MHz_Chain 1 17.850MHz 

  

802.11n20_5700MHz_Chain 1 18.750MHz 802.11n20_5720MHz_Chain 1 17.800MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.7 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.94 dBm
     5.700850000 GHz

OBW 18.550000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -13.84 dBm
     5.690500000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -7.69 dBm
     5.709050000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:30:39

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.72 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.35 dBm
     5.721050000 GHz

OBW 17.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.07 dBm
     5.711050000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.83 dBm
     5.728950000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:32:52

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.5 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.03 dBm
     5.500650000 GHz

OBW 18.850000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -14.01 dBm
     5.490700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -15.87 dBm
     5.509550000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:56:16

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.58 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.00 dBm
     5.581850000 GHz

OBW 17.850000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -8.73 dBm
     5.571050000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -8.44 dBm
     5.588900000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:58:47

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.7 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.03 dBm
     5.698750000 GHz

OBW 18.750000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -18.57 dBm
     5.690300000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -10.89 dBm
     5.709050000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:00:43

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.72 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -0.60 dBm
     5.718750000 GHz

OBW 17.800000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -7.92 dBm
     5.711100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -8.13 dBm
     5.728900000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:02:39



   Report No.:2403Z104805E-RF-00D 
 

  Page 50 of 152 

 
802.11n40_5510MHz_Chain 0 36.800MHz 802.11n40_5550MHz_Chain 0 36.400MHz 

  

802.11n40_5670MHz_Chain 0 37MHz 802.11n40_5710MHz_Chain 0 36.400MHz 

  

802.11n40_5510MHz_Chain 1 36.400MHz 802.11n40_5550MHz_Chain 1 36.100MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.51 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.06 dBm
     5.512500000 GHz

OBW 36.800000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.48 dBm
     5.491700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -7.10 dBm
     5.528500000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:51:09

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.55 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.15 dBm
     5.552200000 GHz

OBW 36.400000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.71 dBm
     5.531800000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.77 dBm
     5.568200000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:54:10

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.67 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.81 dBm
     5.672800000 GHz

OBW 37.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.39 dBm
     5.651500000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.66 dBm
     5.688500000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:56:45

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.71 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.72 dBm
     5.708400000 GHz

OBW 36.400000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.06 dBm
     5.691800000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.61 dBm
     5.728200000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:58:29

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.51 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.19 dBm
     5.512400000 GHz

OBW 36.400000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.96 dBm
     5.491800000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.41 dBm
     5.528200000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:05:01

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.55 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.83 dBm
     5.551800000 GHz

OBW 36.100000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.77 dBm
     5.531900000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.78 dBm
     5.568000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:06:58
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802.11n40_5670MHz_Chain 1 36.500MHz 802.11n40_5710MHz_Chain 1 36.100MHz 

  

802.11ac80_5530MHz_Chain 0 76.600MHz 802.11ac80_5610MHz_Chain 0 76MHz 

  

802.11ac80_5690MHz_Chain 0 76MHz 802.11ac80_5530MHz_Chain 1 76MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.67 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.58 dBm
     5.668200000 GHz

OBW 36.500000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.63 dBm
     5.651700000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.83 dBm
     5.688200000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:09:31

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.71 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.51 dBm
     5.711700000 GHz

OBW 36.100000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.76 dBm
     5.691900000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.74 dBm
     5.728000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:13:11

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.53 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.38 dBm
     5.549200000 GHz

OBW 76.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -0.92 dBm
     5.492000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.52 dBm
     5.568600000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  23:11:56

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.61 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.52 dBm
     5.613200000 GHz

OBW 76.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.34 dBm
     5.572000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.07 dBm
     5.648000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  23:13:44

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.69 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.29 dBm
     5.695400000 GHz

OBW 76.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.00 dBm
     5.652000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -0.49 dBm
     5.728000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  23:16:22

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.53 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.16 dBm
     5.506800000 GHz

OBW 76.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -0.33 dBm
     5.492000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.56 dBm
     5.568000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:15:22



   Report No.:2403Z104805E-RF-00D 
 

  Page 52 of 152 

 
802.11ac80_5610MHz_Chain 1 76MHz 802.11ac80_5690MHz_Chain 1 76MHz 

  

802.11ax160_5570MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 156.400MHz 802.11ax160_5570MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 157.200MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5500MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 19.250MHz 802.11ax20_5580MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 19.250MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.61 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.56 dBm
     5.591000000 GHz

OBW 76.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.25 dBm
     5.572000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.31 dBm
     5.648000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:17:25

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.69 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.81 dBm
     5.714600000 GHz

OBW 76.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.28 dBm
     5.652000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.54 dBm
     5.728000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:19:37

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

40 MHz/Center 5.57 GHz Span 400 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 2 MHz
VBW 10 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.41 dBm
     5.510800000 GHz

OBW156.400000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            0.27 dBm
     5.491600000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.80 dBm
     5.648000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:37:28

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

40 MHz/Center 5.57 GHz Span 400 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 2 MHz
VBW 10 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.92 dBm
     5.516400000 GHz

OBW157.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.19 dBm
     5.491200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.83 dBm
     5.648400000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  17:11:48

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.5 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.58 dBm
     5.490650000 GHz

OBW 19.250000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.08 dBm
     5.490400000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.53 dBm
     5.509650000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:14:12

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.58 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.89 dBm
     5.570800000 GHz

OBW 19.250000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.84 dBm
     5.570400000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.93 dBm
     5.589650000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:16:05
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802.11ax20_5700MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 19.250MHz 802.11ax20_5720MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 19.200MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5500MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 19.100MHz 802.11ax20_5580MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 19.050MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5700MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 19.100MHz 802.11ax20_5720MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 19.050MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.7 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.53 dBm
     5.709050000 GHz

OBW 19.250000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.25 dBm
     5.690400000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.40 dBm
     5.709650000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:18:34

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.72 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.58 dBm
     5.729000000 GHz

OBW 19.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.71 dBm
     5.710400000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.60 dBm
     5.729600000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:20:14

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.5 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.29 dBm
     5.504750000 GHz

OBW 19.100000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.22 dBm
     5.490450000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.63 dBm
     5.509550000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:56:37

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.58 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -0.19 dBm
     5.588550000 GHz

OBW 19.050000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.47 dBm
     5.570500000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.61 dBm
     5.589550000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:58:12

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.7 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.09 dBm
     5.690750000 GHz

OBW 19.100000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.08 dBm
     5.690450000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.94 dBm
     5.709550000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  19:59:56

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.72 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -0.87 dBm
     5.718300000 GHz

OBW 19.050000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.86 dBm
     5.710500000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.92 dBm
     5.729550000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  20:01:24
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802.11ax40_5510MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 37.900MHz 802.11ax40_5550MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 37.900MHz 

  

802.11ax40_5670MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 38MHz 802.11ax40_5710MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 38MHz 

  

802.11ax40_5510MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 37.900MHz 802.11ax40_5550MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 37.900MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.51 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.16 dBm
     5.506000000 GHz

OBW 37.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -0.40 dBm
     5.491100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.47 dBm
     5.529000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:22:10

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.55 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.99 dBm
     5.543000000 GHz

OBW 37.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            0.70 dBm
     5.531100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.14 dBm
     5.569000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:23:53

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.67 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.27 dBm
     5.672600000 GHz

OBW 38.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.27 dBm
     5.651000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            0.84 dBm
     5.689000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:25:32

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.71 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.77 dBm
     5.714600000 GHz

OBW 38.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            0.10 dBm
     5.691000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -0.40 dBm
     5.729000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:27:16

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.51 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.76 dBm
     5.499800000 GHz

OBW 37.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.22 dBm
     5.491100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.96 dBm
     5.529000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  20:02:51

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.55 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.61 dBm
     5.568200000 GHz

OBW 37.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.51 dBm
     5.531100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.52 dBm
     5.569000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  20:04:16
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802.11ax40_5670MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 37.900MHz 802.11ax40_5710MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 38MHz 

  

802.11ax80_5530MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 77.600MHz 802.11ax80_5610MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 77.600MHz 

  

802.11ax80_5690MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 77.600MHz 802.11ax80_5530MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 77.600MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.67 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.87 dBm
     5.685600000 GHz

OBW 37.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.39 dBm
     5.651100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.83 dBm
     5.689000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  20:05:52

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.71 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.75 dBm
     5.704400000 GHz

OBW 38.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.02 dBm
     5.691000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.76 dBm
     5.729000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  20:07:23

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.53 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.38 dBm
     5.539200000 GHz

OBW 77.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            0.38 dBm
     5.491200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            0.83 dBm
     5.568800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:29:01

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.61 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.37 dBm
     5.571800000 GHz

OBW 77.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
            0.60 dBm
     5.571200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.44 dBm
     5.648800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:32:14

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.69 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.03 dBm
     5.712000000 GHz

OBW 77.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.53 dBm
     5.651200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            0.67 dBm
     5.728800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:34:20

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.53 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.20 dBm
     5.565400000 GHz

OBW 77.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.67 dBm
     5.491200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.16 dBm
     5.568800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  17:04:02
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802.11ax80_5610MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 77.600MHz 802.11ax80_5690MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 77.600MHz 

  

5725-5850MHz  
802.11a_5745MHz_Chain 0 17.400MHz 802.11a_5785MHz_Chain 0 16.750MHz 

  

802.11a_5825MHz_Chain 0 16.850MHz 802.11a_5745MHz_Chain 1 17.300MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.61 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.97 dBm
     5.574000000 GHz

OBW 77.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.85 dBm
     5.571200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.64 dBm
     5.648800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  17:05:48

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.69 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.86 dBm
     5.727600000 GHz

OBW 77.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.95 dBm
     5.651200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.06 dBm
     5.728800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  17:07:31

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.745 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.12 dBm
     5.744150000 GHz

OBW 17.400000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.17 dBm
     5.736550000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -12.13 dBm
     5.753950000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:01:52

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.785 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.37 dBm
     5.783900000 GHz

OBW 16.750000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.53 dBm
     5.776600000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.93 dBm
     5.793350000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:03:20

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.825 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.08 dBm
     5.825800000 GHz

OBW 16.850000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -7.36 dBm
     5.816550000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.66 dBm
     5.833400000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:04:54

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.745 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -2.19 dBm
     5.743950000 GHz

OBW 17.300000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -11.50 dBm
     5.736600000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -17.96 dBm
     5.753900000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:23:01
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802.11a_5785MHz_Chain 1 16.700MHz 802.11a_5825MHz_Chain 1 16.750MHz 

  

802.11n20_5745MHz_Chain 0 18.450MHz 802.11n20_5785MHz_Chain 0 17.900MHz 

  

802.11n20_5825MHz_Chain 0 18.050MHz 802.11n20_5745MHz_Chain 1 18.550MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.785 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.40 dBm
     5.784100000 GHz

OBW 16.700000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -10.22 dBm
     5.776650000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -9.56 dBm
     5.793350000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:24:40

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.825 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.61 dBm
     5.824150000 GHz

OBW 16.750000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -11.40 dBm
     5.816600000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -9.94 dBm
     5.833350000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:28:54

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.745 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.86 dBm
     5.746650000 GHz

OBW 18.450000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.39 dBm
     5.736000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -13.64 dBm
     5.754450000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:34:18

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.785 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.32 dBm
     5.786450000 GHz

OBW 17.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.06 dBm
     5.776050000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.50 dBm
     5.793950000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:35:46

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.825 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.77 dBm
     5.826450000 GHz

OBW 18.050000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -8.05 dBm
     5.815950000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.42 dBm
     5.834000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  22:37:07

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.745 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -2.20 dBm
     5.743150000 GHz

OBW 18.550000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -11.03 dBm
     5.736000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -19.41 dBm
     5.754550000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:30:36
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802.11n20_5785MHz_Chain 1 17.800MHz 802.11n20_5825MHz_Chain 1 17.950MHz 

  

802.11n40_5755MHz_Chain 0 36.700MHz 802.11n40_5795MHz_Chain 0 36.400MHz 

  

802.11n40_5755MHz_Chain 1 36.300MHz 802.11n40_5795MHz_Chain 1 36.100MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.785 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.47 dBm
     5.786250000 GHz

OBW 17.800000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -9.62 dBm
     5.776100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -9.67 dBm
     5.793900000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:32:09

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.825 GHz Span 50 MHz5 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.51 dBm
     5.824350000 GHz

OBW 17.950000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
          -11.91 dBm
     5.816000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
          -10.22 dBm
     5.833950000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:33:47

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.755 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.18 dBm
     5.759400000 GHz

OBW 36.700000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.98 dBm
     5.736800000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.89 dBm
     5.773500000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  23:00:16

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.795 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.48 dBm
     5.792400000 GHz

OBW 36.400000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.95 dBm
     5.776800000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.67 dBm
     5.813200000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  23:02:08

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.755 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.81 dBm
     5.751900000 GHz

OBW 36.300000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.69 dBm
     5.736900000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -7.01 dBm
     5.773200000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:37:13

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.795 GHz Span 100 MHz10 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            1.15 dBm
     5.797400000 GHz

OBW 36.100000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.94 dBm
     5.777000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.36 dBm
     5.813100000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:39:14
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802.11ac80_5775MHz_Chain 0 76MHz 802.11ac80_5775MHz_Chain 1 76MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5745MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 19.250MHz 802.11ax20_5785MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 19.250MHz 

  

802.11ax20_5825MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 19.250MHz 802.11ax20_5745MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 19.200MHz 

  

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.775 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.14 dBm
     5.792800000 GHz

OBW 76.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -0.71 dBm
     5.737000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -0.72 dBm
     5.813000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 9.DEC.2024  23:18:13

Att  30 dB

 A 

*Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

Center 5.775 GHz Span 200 MHz20 MHz/

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.06 dBm
     5.766400000 GHz

OBW 76.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.09 dBm
     5.737000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -3.79 dBm
     5.813000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  21:47:01

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.745 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.84 dBm
     5.736150000 GHz

OBW 19.250000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -2.52 dBm
     5.735400000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.06 dBm
     5.754650000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:44:40

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.785 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.26 dBm
     5.791550000 GHz

OBW 19.250000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.09 dBm
     5.775400000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.05 dBm
     5.794650000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:45:57

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.825 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            2.26 dBm
     5.831550000 GHz

OBW 19.250000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -4.18 dBm
     5.815400000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -2.69 dBm
     5.834650000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:47:23

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.745 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -0.96 dBm
     5.736200000 GHz

OBW 19.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.84 dBm
     5.735400000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.95 dBm
     5.754600000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  23:37:18
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802.11ax20_5785MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 19.200MHz 802.11ax20_5825MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 19.200MHz 

  

802.11ax40_5755MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 37.900MHz 802.11ax40_5795MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 38MHz 

  

802.11ax40_5755MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 37.900MHz 802.11ax40_5795MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 38MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.785 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.48 dBm
     5.791150000 GHz

OBW 19.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.18 dBm
     5.775400000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -5.26 dBm
     5.794600000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  23:38:55

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

5 MHz/Center 5.825 GHz Span 50 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 200 kHz
VBW 1 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -1.16 dBm
     5.831400000 GHz

OBW 19.200000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -6.19 dBm
     5.815400000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -6.72 dBm
     5.834600000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  23:40:51

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.755 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.17 dBm
     5.743100000 GHz

OBW 37.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.00 dBm
     5.736100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            0.09 dBm
     5.774000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:49:08

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.795 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.18 dBm
     5.779800000 GHz

OBW 38.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.16 dBm
     5.776000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -1.36 dBm
     5.814000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:51:20

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.755 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            0.17 dBm
     5.772200000 GHz

OBW 37.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -3.48 dBm
     5.736100000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.25 dBm
     5.774000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  20:12:36

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

10 MHz/Center 5.795 GHz Span 100 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 500 kHz
VBW 2 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -0.75 dBm
     5.776600000 GHz

OBW 38.000000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -5.46 dBm
     5.776000000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.96 dBm
     5.814000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  20:13:21
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802.11ax80_5775MHz_RU_Full_Chain 0 77.800MHz 802.11ax80_5775MHz_RU_Full_Chain 1 77.600MHz 

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.775 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
            3.03 dBm
     5.811000000 GHz

OBW 77.800000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -0.42 dBm
     5.736200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
            0.25 dBm
     5.814000000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 24.DEC.2024  19:54:17

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB

LVL

 

20 MHz/Center 5.775 GHz Span 200 MHz

*

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz
VBW 3 MHz
SWT 20 ms

1 PK
MAXH

SGL 

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP   200 of   200

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]
           -0.64 dBm
     5.767600000 GHz

OBW 77.600000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]
           -1.90 dBm
     5.736200000 GHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
           -4.86 dBm
     5.813800000 GHz

ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 25.DEC.2024  20:14:07
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Power Spectral Density 
 
5150-5250MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11a 

Chain 0 

5180 -0.04 0 -0.04 11 Pass 

5200 0.20 0 0.20 11 Pass 

5240 0.65 0 0.65 11 Pass 

Chain 1 

5180 0.61 0 0.61 11 Pass 

5200 0.57 0 0.57 11 Pass 

5240 1.22 0 1.22 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 

5180 3.31 0 3.31 11 Pass 

5200 3.40 0 3.40 11 Pass 

5240 3.95 0 3.95 11 Pass 

802.11n20 

Chain 0 

5180 -0.20 0 -0.20 11 Pass 

5200 -0.28 0 -0.28 11 Pass 

5240 0.41 0 0.41 11 Pass 

Chain 1 

5180 -0.54 0 -0.54 11 Pass 

5200 0.08 0 0.08 11 Pass 

5240 0.67 0 0.67 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 

5180 2.64 0 2.64 11 Pass 

5200 2.91 0 2.91 11 Pass 

5240 3.55 0 3.55 11 Pass 

802.11n40 

Chain 0 
5190 -2.54 0 -2.54 11 Pass 

5230 -2.08 0 -2.08 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5190 -2.11 0 -2.11 11 Pass 

5230 -1.73 0 -1.73 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5190 0.69 0 0.69 11 Pass 

5230 1.11 0 1.11 11 Pass 

802.11ac80 

Chain 0 5210 -7.08 0 -7.08 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5210 -7.01 0 -7.01 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5210 -4.03 0 -4.03 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 
Chain 0 

5180 -6.80 2.76 -4.04 11 Pass 

5200 -6.37 2.76 -3.61 11 Pass 

5240 -7.31 2.76 -4.55 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5180 -5.59 2.76 -2.83 11 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 

Chain 1 
5200 -6.06 2.76 -3.30 11 Pass 

5240 -6.44 2.76 -3.68 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 

5180 -3.14 2.76 -0.38 11 Pass 

5200 -3.20 2.76 -0.44 11 Pass 

5240 -3.84 2.76 -1.08 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_26/0 

Chain 0 
5180 2.81 4.68 7.49 11 Pass 

5200 1.80 4.68 6.48 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5180 2.31 4.68 6.99 11 Pass 

5200 2.31 4.68 6.99 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5180 5.58 4.68 10.26 11 Pass 

5200 5.07 4.68 9.75 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_26/8 

Chain 0 5240 1.82 4.68 5.88 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5240 2.00 4.68 6.68 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5240 4.92 4.68 9.60 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_52/37 

Chain 0 
5180 1.06 6.71 7.77 11 Pass 

5200 0.48 6.71 7.19 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5180 0.34 6.71 7.05 11 Pass 

5200 0.60 6.71 7.31 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5180 3.73 6.71 10.44 11 Pass 

5200 3.55 6.71 10.26 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_52/40 

Chain 0 5240 0.31 6.71 7.02 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5240 -0.01 6.71 6.70 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5240 3.16 6.71 9.87 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_106/53 

Chain 0 
5180 -3.01 7.12 4.11 11 Pass 

5200 -3.47 7.12 3.65 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5180 -3.10 7.12 4.02 11 Pass 

5200 -2.86 7.12 4.26 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5180 -0.04 7.12 7.08 11 Pass 

5200 -0.14 7.12 6.98 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_106/54 

Chain 0 5240 -4.05 7.12 3.07 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5240 -2.86 7.12 4.26 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5240 -0.40 7.12 6.72 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_Full Chain 0 5190 -10.75 4.36 -6.39 11 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11ax40_RU_Full 

Chain 0 5230 -11.15 4.36 -6.79 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5190 -9.68 4.36 -5.32 11 Pass 

5230 -10.16 4.36 -5.80 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5190 -7.17 4.36 -2.81 11 Pass 

5230 -7.62 4.36 -3.26 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_26/0 

Chain 0 5190 1.22 5.35 6.57 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5190 2.29 5.35 7.64 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5190 4.80 5.35 10.15 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_26/17 

Chain 0 5230 1.55 5.35 6.90 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5230 2.90 5.35 8.25 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5230 5.29 5.35 10.64 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_52/37 

Chain 0 5190 -1.60 6.40 4.80 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5190 -0.24 6.40 6.16 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5190 2.14 6.40 8.54 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_52/44 

Chain 0 5230 -0.38 6.40 6.02 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5230 -0.27 6.40 6.13 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5230 2.69 6.40 9.09 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_106/53 

Chain 0 5190 -3.93 7.17 3.24 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5190 -3.51 7.17 3.66 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5190 -0.70 7.17 6.47 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_106/56 

Chain 0 5230 -3.95 7.17 3.22 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5230 -3.74 7.17 3.43 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5230 -0.83 7.17 6.34 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_242/61 

Chain 0 5190 -7.44 7.84 0.40 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5190 -7.25 7.84 0.59 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5190 -4.33 7.84 3.51 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_242/62 

Chain 0 5230 -8.16 7.84 -0.32 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5230 -6.81 7.84 1.03 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5230 -4.42 7.84 3.42 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_Full 

Chain 0 5210 -14.23 6.56 -7.67 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5210 -13.66 6.56 -7.10 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5210 -10.93 6.56 -4.37 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_26/0 Chain 0 5210 0.22 4.84 5.06 11 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11ax80_RU_26/0 
Chain 1 5210 2.21 4.84 7.05 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5210 4.34 4.84 9.18 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_52/37 

Chain 0 5210 -1.63 6.75 5.12 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5210 -1.14 6.75 5.61 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5210 1.63 6.75 8.38 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_106/53 

Chain 0 5210 -4.12 7.12 3.00 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5210 -3.99 7.12 3.13 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5210 -1.04 7.12 6.08 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_242/61 

Chain 0 5210 -7.88 7.82 -0.06 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5210 -7.66 7.82 0.16 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5210 -4.76 7.82 3.06 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_484/65 

Chain 0 5210 -10.48 8.14 -2.34 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5210 -11.15 8.14 -3.01 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5210 -7.79 8.14 0.35 11 Pass 

Note:  
The device is a client unit. 
The device employed Cyclic Delay Diversity (CDD) for 802.11 MIMO transmitting, per KDB 662911 D01 Multiple Transmitter Output 
v02r01, for power spectral density (PSD) measurements on the devices: 
Array Gain = 10 log(NANT/NSS) dB, so directional gain = 4.5 dBi 
Duty cycle ≥98%, KDB 789033 D02 General UNII Test Procedures New Rules v02r01 Method SA-1 was used. 
Duty cycle <98%, duty cycle variations are less than ±2%, KDB 789033 D02 General UNII Test Procedures New Rules v02r01 Method 
SA-2 was used. Duty cycle <98%, Duty Cycle Factor add to the result. 
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5250-5350MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11a 

Chain 0 

5260 0.12 0 0.12 11 Pass 

5280 0.22 0 0.22 11 Pass 

5320 -0.16 0 -0.16 11 Pass 

Chain 1 

5260 0.79 0 0.79 11 Pass 

5280 0.92 0 0.92 11 Pass 

5320 0.54 0 0.54 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 

5260 3.48 0 3.48 11 Pass 

5280 3.59 0 3.59 11 Pass 

5320 3.21 0 3.21 11 Pass 

802.11n20 

Chain 0 

5260 -0.12 0 -0.12 11 Pass 

5280 0.05 0 0.05 11 Pass 

5320 -0.45 0 -0.45 11 Pass 

Chain 1 

5260 0.38 0 0.38 11 Pass 

5280 0.40 0 0.40 11 Pass 

5320 0.02 0 0.02 11 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11n20 Chain 0+Chain 1 

5260 3.15 0 3.15 11 Pass 

5280 3.24 0 3.24 11 Pass 

5320 2.80 0 2.80 11 Pass 

802.11n40 

Chain 0 
5270 -2.67 0 -2.67 11 Pass 

5310 -2.70 0 -2.70 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5270 -2.16 0 -2.16 11 Pass 

5310 -2.19 0 -2.19 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5270 0.60 0 0.60 11 Pass 

5310 0.57 0 0.57 11 Pass 

802.11ac80 

Chain 0 5290 -7.18 0 -7.18 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5290 -7.25 0 -7.25 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5290 -4.20 0 -4.20 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 

Chain 0 

5260 -7.55 2.76 -4.79 11 Pass 

5280 -7.38 2.76 -4.62 11 Pass 

5320 -7.49 2.76 -4.73 11 Pass 

Chain 1 

5260 -6.74 2.76 -3.98 11 Pass 

5280 -6.83 2.76 -4.07 11 Pass 

5320 -6.06 2.76 -3.30 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 

5260 -4.12 2.76 -1.36 11 Pass 

5280 -4.09 2.76 -1.33 11 Pass 

5320 -3.71 2.76 -0.95 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_26/0 

Chain 0 
5260 1.92 4.68 6.60 11 Pass 

5280 2.11 4.68 6.79 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5260 2.87 4.68 7.55 11 Pass 

5280 3.00 4.68 7.68 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5260 5.43 4.68 10.11 11 Pass 

5280 5.59 4.68 10.27 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_26/8 

Chain 0 5320 2.12 4.68 6.80 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5320 2.84 4.68 7.52 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5320 5.51 4.68 10.19 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_52/37 
Chain 0 

5260 -0.34 6.71 6.37 11 Pass 

5280 0.73 6.71 7.44 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5260 -0.57 6.71 6.14 11 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11ax20_RU_52/37 

Chain 1 5280 -0.54 6.71 6.17 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5260 2.56 6.71 9.27 11 Pass 

5280 3.15 6.71 9.86 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_52/40 

Chain 0 5320 0.18 6.71 6.89 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5320 0.41 6.71 7.12 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5320 3.31 6.71 10.02 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_106/53 

Chain 0 
5260 -3.74 7.12 3.38 11 Pass 

5280 -3.88 7.12 3.24 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5260 -4.30 7.12 2.82 11 Pass 

5280 -4.07 7.12 3.05 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5260 -1.00 7.12 6.12 11 Pass 

5280 -0.96 7.12 6.16 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_106/54 

Chain 0 5320 -3.60 7.12 3.52 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5320 -3.22 7.12 3.90 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5320 -0.40 7.12 6.72 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_Full 

Chain 0 
5270 -11.41 4.36 -7.05 11 Pass 

5310 -11.70 4.36 -7.34 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5270 -10.94 4.36 -6.58 11 Pass 

5310 -11.19 4.36 -6.83 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5270 -8.16 4.36 -3.80 11 Pass 

5310 -8.43 4.36 -4.07 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_26/0 

Chain 0 5270 0.14 5.35 5.49 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5270 2.39 5.35 7.74 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5270 4.42 5.35 9.77 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_26/17 

Chain 0 5310 2.34 5.35 7.69 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5310 2.59 5.35 7.94 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5310 5.48 5.35 10.83 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_52/37 

Chain 0 5270 -2.15 6.40  4.25 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5270 -0.91 6.40  5.49 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5270 1.52 6.40  7.92 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_52/44 

Chain 0 5310 -1.48 6.40  4.92 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5310 -0.08 6.40  6.32 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5310 2.29 6.40 8.69 11 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11ax40_RU_106/53 

Chain 0 5270 -4.75 7.17  2.42 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5270 -3.85 7.17  3.32 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5270 -1.27 7.17  5.90 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_106/56 

Chain 0 5310 -4.67 7.17  2.50 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5310 -3.83 7.17  3.34 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5310 -1.22 7.17 5.95 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_242/61 

Chain 0 5270 -7.56 7.84 0.28 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5270 -8.09 7.84 -0.25 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5270 -4.81 7.84 3.03 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_242/62 

Chain 0 5310 -8.17 7.84 -0.33 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5310 -7.48 7.84 0.36 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5310 -4.80 7.84 3.04 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_Full 

Chain 0 5290 -14.90 6.56 -8.34 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5290 -14.53 6.56 -7.97 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5290 -11.70 6.56 -5.14 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_26/0 

Chain 0 5290 2.65 4.84 7.49 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5290 3.39 4.84 8.23 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5290 6.05 4.84 10.89 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_52/37 

Chain 0 5290 -1.02 6.75 5.73 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5290 -0.93 6.75 5.82 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5290 2.04 6.75 8.79 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_106/53 

Chain 0 5290 -4.69 7.12 2.43 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5290 -3.68 7.12 3.44 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5290 -1.15 7.12 5.97 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_242/61 

Chain 0 5290 -9.10 7.82 -1.28 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5290 -7.88 7.82 -0.06 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5290 -5.44 7.82 2.38 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_484/65 

Chain 0 5290 -11.98 8.14 -3.84 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5290 -11.31 8.14 -3.17 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5290 -8.62 8.14 -0.48 11 Pass 

802.11ax160_RU_Full 

Chain 0 5250 -17.45 8.84 -8.61 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5250 -17.57 8.84 -8.73 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5250 -14.50 8.84 -5.66 11 Pass 



Report No.:2403Z104805E-RF-00D 

Page 70 of 152 

Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11ax160_RU_26/0 

Chain 0 5250 1.76 5.44 7.20 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5250 1.10 5.44 6.54 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5250 4.45 5.44 9.89 11 Pass 

802.11ax160_RU_52/37 

Chain 0 5250 -2.66 6.78 4.12 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5250 -3.70 6.78 3.08 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5250 -0.14 6.78 6.64 11 Pass 

802.11ax160_RU_106/53 

Chain 0 5250 -4.71 7 2.29 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5250 -5.91 7 1.09 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5250 -2.26 7 4.74 11 Pass 

802.11ax160_RU_242/61 

Chain 0 5250 -9.15 8.65 -0.50 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5250 -8.77 8.65 -0.12 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5250 -5.95 8.65 2.70 11 Pass 

802.11ax160_RU_484/65 

Chain 0 5250 -12.62 8.71 -3.91 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5250 -12.07 8.71 -3.36 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5250 -9.33 8.71 -0.62 11 Pass 

Note:  
The device is a client unit. 
The device employed Cyclic Delay Diversity (CDD) for 802.11 MIMO transmitting, per KDB 662911 D01 Multiple Transmitter Output 
v02r01, for power spectral density (PSD) measurements on the devices: 
Array Gain = 10 log(NANT/NSS) dB, so directional gain = 4.5 dBi 
Duty cycle ≥98%, KDB 789033 D02 General UNII Test Procedures New Rules v02r01 Method SA-1 was used. 
Duty cycle <98%, duty cycle variations are less than ±2%, KDB 789033 D02 General UNII Test Procedures New Rules v02r01 Method 
SA-2 was used. Duty cycle <98%, Duty Cycle Factor add to the result. 
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5470-5725MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11a 

Chain 0 

5500 0.35 0 0.35 11 Pass 

5580 0.54 0 0.54 11 Pass 

5700 0.86 0 0.86 11 Pass 

5720 1.36 0 1.36 11 Pass 

Chain 1 

5500 -1.06 0 -1.06 11 Pass 

5580 -1.12 0 -1.12 11 Pass 

5700 -1.07 0 -1.07 11 Pass 

5720 -1.41 0 -1.41 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 

5500 2.71 0 2.71 11 Pass 

5580 2.80 0 2.80 11 Pass 

5700 3.01 0 3.01 11 Pass 

5720 3.20 0 3.20 11 Pass 

802.11n20 Chain 0 
5500 0.02 0 0.02 11 Pass 

5580 0.50 0 0.50 11 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11n20 

Chain 0 
5700 0.47 0 0.47 11 Pass 

5720 1.18 0 1.18 11 Pass 

Chain 1 

5500 -1.69 0 -1.69 11 Pass 

5580 -1.43 0 -1.43 11 Pass 

5700 -2.70 0 -2.70 11 Pass 

5720 -1.83 0 -1.83 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 

5500 2.26 0 2.26 11 Pass 

5580 2.65 0 2.65 11 Pass 

5700 2.18 0 2.18 11 Pass 

5720 2.94 0 2.94 11 Pass 

802.11n40 

Chain 0 

5510 -2.07 0 -2.07 11 Pass 

5550 -1.77 0 -1.77 11 Pass 

5670 -2.06 0 -2.06 11 Pass 

5710 -1.18 0 -1.18 11 Pass 

Chain 1 

5510 -3.71 0 -3.71 11 Pass 

5550 -3.62 0 -3.62 11 Pass 

5670 -4.99 0 -4.99 11 Pass 

5710 -4.30 0 -4.30 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 

5510 0.20 0 0.20 11 Pass 

5550 0.41 0 0.41 11 Pass 

5670 -0.27 0 -0.27 11 Pass 

5710 0.54 0 0.54 11 Pass 

802.11ac80 

Chain 0 

5530 -6.73 0 -6.73 11 Pass 

5610 -6.73 0 -6.73 11 Pass 

5690 -6.03 0 -6.03 11 Pass 

Chain 1 

5530 -8.71 0 -8.71 11 Pass 

5610 -9.45 0 -9.45 11 Pass 

5690 -9.41 0 -9.41 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 

5530 -4.60 0 -4.60 11 Pass 

5610 -4.87 0 -4.87 11 Pass 

5690 -4.39 0 -4.39 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_Full Chain 0 
5500 -6.85 2.76 -4.09 11 Pass 

5580 -7.45 2.76 -4.69 11 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 

Chain 0 
5700 -7.22 2.76 -4.46 11 Pass 

5720 -6.68 2.76 -3.92 11 Pass 

Chain 1 

5500 -8.11 2.76 -5.35 11 Pass 

5580 -9.17 2.76 -6.41 11 Pass 

5700 -8.88 2.76 -6.12 11 Pass 

5720 -9.47 2.76 -6.71 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 

5500 -4.42 2.76 -1.66 11 Pass 

5580 -5.22 2.76 -2.46 11 Pass 

5700 -4.96 2.76 -2.20 11 Pass 

5720 -4.84 2.76 -2.08 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_26/0 

Chain 0 
5500 1.93 4.68 6.61 11 Pass 

5580 3.34 4.68 8.02 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5500 2.58 4.68 7.26 11 Pass 

5580 2.43 4.68 7.11 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5500 5.28 4.68 9.96 11 Pass 

5580 5.92 4.68 10.6 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_26/8 

Chain 0 
5700 2.52 4.68 7.20 11 Pass 

5720 2.37 4.68 7.05 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5700 2.48 4.68 7.16 11 Pass 

5720 1.89 4.68 6.57 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5700 5.51 4.68 10.19 11 Pass 

5720 5.15 4.68 9.83 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_52/37 

Chain 0 
5500 -0.09 6.71 6.62 11 Pass 

5580 0.09 6.71 6.8 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5500 -1.67 6.71 5.04 11 Pass 

5580 -2.31 6.71 4.4 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5500 2.20 6.71 8.91 11 Pass 

5580 2.06 6.71 8.77 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_52/40 

Chain 0 
5700 1.08 6.71 7.79 11 Pass 

5720 1.40 6.71 8.11 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5700 -2.48 6.71 4.23 11 Pass 

5720 -2.43 6.71 4.28 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5700 2.67 6.71 9.38 11 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11ax20_RU_52/40 Chain 0+Chain 1 5720 2.90 6.71 9.61 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_106/53 

Chain 0 
5500 -3.28 7.12 3.84 11 Pass 

5580 -2.60 7.12 4.52 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5500 -5.35 7.12 1.77 11 Pass 

5580 -5.68 7.12 1.44 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5500 -1.18 7.12 5.94 11 Pass 

5580 -0.86 7.12 6.26 11 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_106/54 

Chain 0 
5700 -2.19 7.12 4.93 11 Pass 

5720 -2.49 7.12 4.63 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5700 -6.02 7.12 1.1 11 Pass 

5720 -6.16 7.12 0.96 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5700 -0.69 7.12 6.43 11 Pass 

5720 -0.94 7.12 6.18 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_Full 

Chain 0 

5510 -11.77 4.36 -7.41 11 Pass 

5550 -11.05 4.36 -6.69 11 Pass 

5670 -11.05 4.36 -6.69 11 Pass 

5710 -11.16 4.36 -6.8 11 Pass 

Chain 1 

5510 -11.93 4.36 -7.57 11 Pass 

5550 -12.51 4.36 -8.15 11 Pass 

5670 -13.19 4.36 -8.83 11 Pass 

5710 -13.67 4.36 -9.31 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 

5510 -8.84 4.36 -4.48 11 Pass 

5550 -8.71 4.36 -4.35 11 Pass 

5670 -8.98 4.36 -4.62 11 Pass 

5710 -9.23 4.36 -4.87 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_26/0 

Chain 0 
5510 1.97 5.35 7.32 11 Pass 

5550 3.14 5.35 8.49 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5510 2.29 5.35 7.64 11 Pass 

5550 1.30 5.35 6.65 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5510 5.14 5.35 10.49 11 Pass 

5550 5.33 5.35 10.68 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_26/17 Chain 0 
5670 2.44 5.35 7.79 11 Pass 

5710 2.68 5.35 8.03 11 Pass 



   Report No.:2403Z104805E-RF-00D 
 

  Page 75 of 152 

Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11ax40_RU_26/17 

Chain 1 
5670 1.44 5.35 6.79 11 Pass 

5710 1.95 5.35 7.30 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5670 4.98 5.35 10.33 11 Pass 

5710 5.34 5.35 10.69 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_52/37 

Chain 0 
5510 -0.81 6.40 5.59 11 Pass 

5550 -1.29 6.40 5.11 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5510 -1.64 6.40 4.76 11 Pass 

5550 -1.69 6.40 4.71 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5510 1.81 6.40 8.21 11 Pass 

5550 1.52 6.40 7.92 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_52/44 

Chain 0 
5670 -0.50 6.40 5.9 11 Pass 

5710 -0.74 6.40 5.66 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5670 -2.74 6.40 3.66 11 Pass 

5710 -2.50 6.40 3.9 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5670 1.53 6.40 7.93 11 Pass 

5710 1.48 6.40 7.88 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_106/53 

Chain 0 
5510 -4.18 7.17 2.99 11 Pass 

5550 -4.48 7.17 2.69 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5510 -5.56 7.17 1.61 11 Pass 

5550 -5.12 7.17 2.05 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5510 -1.81 7.17 5.36 11 Pass 

5550 -1.78 7.17 5.39 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_106/56 

Chain 0 
5670 -3.90 7.17 3.27 11 Pass 

5710 -3.81 7.17 3.36 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5670 -6.05 7.17 1.12 11 Pass 

5710 -6.18 7.17 0.99 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5670 -1.83 7.17 5.34 11 Pass 

5710 -1.82 7.17 5.35 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_242/61 

Chain 0 
5510 -8.07 7.84 -0.23 11 Pass 

5550 -8.45 7.84 -0.61 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5510 -8.80 7.84 -0.96 11 Pass 

5550 -8.87 7.84 -1.03 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5510 -5.41 7.84 2.43 11 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11ax40_RU_242/61 Chain 0+Chain 1 5550 -5.64 7.84 2.20 11 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_242/62 

Chain 0 
5670 -7.85 7.84 -0.01 11 Pass 

5710 -6.80 7.84 1.04 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5670 -10.18 7.84 -2.34 11 Pass 

5710 -10.33 7.84 -2.49 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5670 -5.85 7.84 1.99 11 Pass 

5710 -5.21 7.84 2.63 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_Full 

Chain 0 

5530 -13.87 6.56 -7.31 11 Pass 

5610 -14.75 6.56 -8.19 11 Pass 

5690 -14.25 6.56 -7.69 11 Pass 

Chain 1 

5530 -16.22 6.56 -9.66 11 Pass 

5610 -17.07 6.56 -10.51 11 Pass 

5690 -16.83 6.56 -10.27 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 

5530 -11.88 6.56 -5.32 11 Pass 

5610 -12.75 6.56 -6.19 11 Pass 

5690 -12.34 6.56 -5.78 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_26/0 

Chain 0 
5530 2.54 4.84 7.38 11 Pass 

5610 2.18 4.84 7.02 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5530 2.32 4.84 7.16 11 Pass 

5610 1.87 4.84 6.71 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5530 5.44 4.84 10.28 11 Pass 

5610 5.04 4.84 9.88 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_26/36 

Chain 0 5690 4.09 4.84 8.93 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5690 1.66 4.84 6.50 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5690 6.05 4.84 10.89 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_52/37 

Chain 0 
5530 -0.36 6.75 6.39 11 Pass 

5610 -1.43 6.75 5.32 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5530 -1.97 6.75 4.78 11 Pass 

5610 -2.79 6.75 3.96 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5530 1.92 6.75 8.67 11 Pass 

5610 0.95 6.75 7.70 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_52/52 
Chain 0 5690 -0.61 6.75 6.14 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5690 -3.09 6.75 3.66 11 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11ax80_RU_52/52 Chain 0+Chain 1 5690 1.33 6.75 8.08 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_106/53 

Chain 0 
5530 -4.02 7.12 3.1 11 Pass 

5610 -5.28 7.12 1.84 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5530 -5.46 7.12 1.66 11 Pass 

5610 -5.42 7.12 1.7 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5530 -1.67 7.12 5.45 11 Pass 

5610 -2.34 7.12 4.78 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_106/60 

Chain 0 5690 -3.86 7.12 3.26 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5690 -5.58 7.12 1.54 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5690 -1.63 7.12 5.49 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_242/61 

Chain 0 
5530 -7.98 7.82 -0.16 11 Pass 

5610 -8.45 7.82 -0.63 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5530 -9.37 7.82 -1.55 11 Pass 

5610 -10.62 7.82 -2.8 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5530 -5.61 7.82 2.21 11 Pass 

5610 -6.39 7.82 1.43 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_242/64 

Chain 0 5690 -7.48 7.82 0.34 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5690 -10.48 7.82 -2.66 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5690 -5.72 7.82 2.10 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_484/65 

Chain 0 
5530 -11.43 8.14 -3.29 11 Pass 

5610 -12.01 8.14 -3.87 11 Pass 

Chain 1 
5530 -11.66 8.14 -3.52 11 Pass 

5610 -12.47 8.14 -4.33 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5530 -8.53 8.14 -0.39 11 Pass 

5610 -9.22 8.14 -1.08 11 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_484/66 

Chain 0 5690 -10.82 8.14 -2.68 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5690 -12.64 8.14 -4.50 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5690 -8.63 8.14 -0.49 11 Pass 

802.11ax160_RU_Full 

Chain 0 5570 -17.49 8.84 -8.65 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5570 -18.58 8.84 -9.74 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5570 -14.99 8.84 -6.15 11 Pass 

802.11ax160_RU_26/0 
Chain 0 5570 2.75 5.44 8.19 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5570 2.16 5.44 7.60 11 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading 
(dBm/MHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result 
(dBm/MHz) 

Limit 
(dBm/MHz) 

Verdict 

802.11ax160_RU_26/0 Chain 0+Chain 1 5570 5.48 5.44 10.92 11 Pass 

802.11ax160_RU_52/37 

Chain 0 5570 -1.23 6.78 5.55 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5570 -2.94 6.78 3.84 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5570 1.01 6.78 7.79 11 Pass 

802.11ax160_RU_106/53 

Chain 0 5570 -5.39 7 1.61 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5570 -6.10 7 0.90 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5570 -2.72 7 4.28 11 Pass 

802.11ax160_RU_242/61 

Chain 0 5570 -8.47 8.65 0.18 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5570 -9.44 8.65 -0.79 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5570 -5.92 8.65 2.73 11 Pass 

802.11ax160_RU_484/65 

Chain 0 5570 -12.26 8.71 -3.55 11 Pass 

Chain 1 5570 -13.35 8.71 -4.64 11 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5570 -9.76 8.71 -1.05 11 Pass 

Note:  
The device is a client unit. 
The device employed Cyclic Delay Diversity (CDD) for 802.11 MIMO transmitting, per KDB 662911 D01 Multiple Transmitter Output 
v02r01, for power spectral density (PSD) measurements on the devices: 
Array Gain = 10 log(NANT/NSS) dB, so directional gain = 4.5 dBi 
Duty cycle ≥98%, KDB 789033 D02 General UNII Test Procedures New Rules v02r01 Method SA-1 was used. 
Duty cycle <98%, duty cycle variations are less than ±2%, KDB 789033 D02 General UNII Test Procedures New Rules v02r01 Method 
SA-2 was used. Duty cycle <98%, Duty Cycle Factor add to the result. 
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5725-5850MHz 

Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading(dBm 
/500kHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result(dBm 
/500kHz) 

Limit(dBm 
/500kHz) 

Verdict 

802.11a 

Chain 0 

5745 -1.94 0 -1.94 30 Pass 

5785 -1.68 0 -1.68 30 Pass 

5825 -1.87 0 -1.87 30 Pass 

Chain 1 

5745 -6.11 0 -6.11 30 Pass 

5785 -5.36 0 -5.36 30 Pass 

5825 -5.72 0 -5.72 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 

5745 -0.53 0 -0.53 30 Pass 

5785 -0.13 0 -0.13 30 Pass 

5825 -0.37 0 -0.37 30 Pass 

802.11n20 

Chain 0 

5745 -2.13 0 -2.13 30 Pass 

5785 -1.74 0 -1.74 30 Pass 

5825 -2.32 0 -2.32 30 Pass 

Chain 1 

5745 -6.54 0 -6.54 30 Pass 

5785 -5.96 0 -5.96 30 Pass 

5825 -5.99 0 -5.99 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5745 -0.79 0 -0.79 30 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading(dBm 
/500kHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result(dBm 
/500kHz) 

Limit(dBm 
/500kHz) 

Verdict 

802.11n20 Chain 0+Chain 1 
5785 -0.35 0 -0.35 30 Pass 

5825 -0.77 0 -0.77 30 Pass 

802.11n40 

Chain 0 
5755 -4.68 0 -4.68 30 Pass 

5795 -4.39 0 -4.39 30 Pass 

Chain 1 
5755 -9.08 0 -9.08 30 Pass 

5795 -8.80 0 -8.80 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5755 -3.33 0 -3.33 30 Pass 

5795 -3.05 0 -3.05 30 Pass 

802.11ac80 

Chain 0 5775 -9.05 0 -9.05 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5775 -13.48 0 -13.48 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5775 -7.71 0 -7.71 30 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_Full 

Chain 0 

5745 -9.53 2.76 -6.77 30 Pass 

5785 -9.96 2.76 -7.20 30 Pass 

5825 -9.39 2.76 -6.63 30 Pass 

Chain 1 

5745 -12.99 2.76 -10.23 30 Pass 

5785 -12.54 2.76 -9.78 30 Pass 

5825 -13.52 2.76 -10.76 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 

5745 -7.91 2.76 -5.15 30 Pass 

5785 -8.05 2.76 -5.29 30 Pass 

5825 -7.97 2.76 -5.21 30 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_26/0 

Chain 0 
5745 2.36 4.68 7.04 30 Pass 

5785 2.57 4.68 7.25 30 Pass 

Chain 1 
5745 -2.93 4.68 1.75 30 Pass 

5785 -2.16 4.68 2.52 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5745 3.49 4.68 8.17 30 Pass 

5785 3.83 4.68 8.51 30 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_26/8 

Chain 0 5825 3.11 4.68 7.79 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5825 -3.20 4.68 1.48 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5825 4.02 4.68 8.70 30 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_52/37 

Chain 0 
5745 -2.30 6.71 4.41 30 Pass 

5785 -2.64 6.71 4.07 30 Pass 

Chain 1 
5745 -6.59 6.71 0.12 30 Pass 

5785 -7.11 6.71 -0.40 30 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading(dBm 
/500kHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result(dBm 
/500kHz) 

Limit(dBm 
/500kHz) 

Verdict 

802.11ax20_RU_52/37 Chain 0+Chain 1 
5745 -0.93 6.71 5.78 30 Pass 

5785 -1.31 6.71 5.40 30 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_52/40 

Chain 0 5825 -1.71 6.71 5.00 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5825 -7.38 6.71 -0.67 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5825 -0.67 6.71 6.04 30 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_106/53 

Chain 0 
5745 -5.33 7.12 1.79 30 Pass 

5785 -5.34 7.12 1.78 30 Pass 

Chain 1 
5745 -10.27 7.12 -3.15 30 Pass 

5785 -9.70 7.12 -2.58 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5745 -4.12 7.12 3.00 30 Pass 

5785 -3.98 7.12 3.14 30 Pass 

802.11ax20_RU_106/54 

Chain 0 5825 -6.19 7.12 0.93 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5825 -11.20 7.12 -4.08 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5825 -5.00 7.12 2.12 30 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_Full 

Chain 0 
5755 -12.99 4.36 -8.63 30 Pass 

5795 -13.39 4.36 -9.03 30 Pass 

Chain 1 
5755 -18.00 4.36 -13.64 30 Pass 

5795 -16.86 4.36 -12.5 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 
5755 -11.8 4.36 -7.44 30 Pass 

5795 -11.78 4.36 -7.42 30 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_26/0 

Chain 0 5755 1.32 5.35 6.67 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5755 -1.61 5.35 3.74 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5755 3.11 5.35 8.46 30 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_26/17 

Chain 0 5795 1.44 5.35 6.79 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5795 -2.81 5.35 2.54 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5795 2.83 5.35 8.18 30 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_52/37 

Chain 0 5755 -3.56 6.40 2.84 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5755 -7.35 6.40 -0.95 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5755 -2.04 6.40 4.36 30 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_52/44 

Chain 0 5795 -2.70 6.40 3.70 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5795 -6.80 6.40 -0.40 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5795 -1.27 6.40 5.13 30 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_106/53 Chain 0 5755 -7.00 7.17 0.17 30 Pass 
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Mode Antenna 
Test 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Reading(dBm 
/500kHz) 

Duty Cycle 
Factor(dB) 

Result(dBm 
/500kHz) 

Limit(dBm 
/500kHz) 

Verdict 

802.11ax40_RU_106/53 
Chain 1 5755 -10.14 7.17 -2.97 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5755 -5.28 7.17 1.89 30 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_106/56 

Chain 0 5795 -6.72 7.17 0.45 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5795 -10.24 7.17 -3.07 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5795 -5.12 7.17 2.05 30 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_242/61 

Chain 0 5755 -9.67 7.84 -1.83 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5755 -14.21 7.84 -6.37 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5755 -8.36 7.84 -0.52 30 Pass 

802.11ax40_RU_242/62 

Chain 0 5795 -10.31 7.84 -2.47 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5795 -14.06 7.84 -6.22 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5795 -8.78 7.84 -0.94 30 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_Full 

Chain 0 5775 -16.53 6.56 -9.97 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5775 -20.54 6.56 -13.98 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5775 -15.08 6.56 -8.52 30 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_26/0 

Chain 0 5775 0.44 4.84 5.28 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5775 -2.79 4.84 2.05 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5775 2.13 4.84 6.97 30 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_52/37 

Chain 0 5775 -4.63 6.75 2.12 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5775 -7.18 6.75 -0.43 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5775 -2.71 6.75 4.04 30 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_106/53 

Chain 0 5775 -6.79 7.12 0.33 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5775 -10.62 7.12 -3.50 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5775 -5.29 7.12 1.83 30 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_242/61 

Chain 0 5775 -10.79 7.82 -2.97 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5775 -14.40 7.82 -6.58 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5775 -9.22 7.82 -1.40 30 Pass 

802.11ax80_RU_484/65 

Chain 0 5775 -13.15 8.14 -5.01 30 Pass 

Chain 1 5775 -16.69 8.14 -8.55 30 Pass 

Chain 0+Chain 1 5775 -11.56 8.14 -3.42 30 Pass 
Note:  
The device is a client unit. 
The device employed Cyclic Delay Diversity (CDD) for 802.11 MIMO transmitting, per KDB 662911 D01 Multiple Transmitter Output 
v02r01, for power spectral density (PSD) measurements on the devices: 
Array Gain = 10 log(NANT/NSS) dB, so directional gain = 4.5 dBi 
Duty cycle ≥98%, KDB 789033 D02 General UNII Test Procedures New Rules v02r01 Method SA-1 was used. 
Duty cycle <98%, duty cycle variations are less than ±2%, KDB 789033 D02 General UNII Test Procedures New Rules v02r01 Method 

SA-2 was used. Duty cycle <98%, Duty Cycle Factor add to the result. 
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5150-5250MHz 

802.11a_5180MHz_Chain 0  802.11a_5200MHz_Chain 0  

  

802.11a_5240MHz_Chain 0  802.11a_5180MHz_Chain 1  

  

802.11a_5200MHz_Chain 1  802.11a_5240MHz_Chain 1  
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ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 8.DEC.2024  17:32:29
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ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 8.DEC.2024  17:36:02
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ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 8.DEC.2024  17:38:50
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ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  19:57:13
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ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:00:39
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ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:02:32
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802.11n20_5180MHz_Chain 0  802.11n20_5200MHz_Chain 0  

  

802.11n20_5240MHz_Chain 0  802.11n20_5180MHz_Chain 1  

  

802.11n20_5200MHz_Chain 1  802.11n20_5240MHz_Chain 1  

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 

Ref  30.5 dBm

Offset  10.5 dB
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ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 8.DEC.2024  18:45:13

Att  30 dB*
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ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 8.DEC.2024  18:47:18

Att  30 dB*
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ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 8.DEC.2024  18:49:36

Att  30 dB
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ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:06:03

Att  30 dB
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ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:08:06

Att  30 dB
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ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:10:18
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802.11n40_5190MHz_Chain 0  802.11n40_5230MHz_Chain 0  

  

802.11n40_5190MHz_Chain 1  802.11n40_5230MHz_Chain 1  

  

802.11ac80_5210MHz_Chain 0  802.11ac80_5210MHz_Chain 1  

  

Att  30 dB*

 A 
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Date: 8.DEC.2024  19:48:36

Att  30 dB*
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ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 8.DEC.2024  19:51:05

Att  30 dB
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Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:12:31

Att  30 dB
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ProjectNo.:2403Z104805E-RF Tester:Chin Qin

Date: 23.DEC.2024  20:14:35

Att  30 dB*
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Date: 8.DEC.2024  17:05:27

Att  30 dB
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